(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Wave
(11710
11/12)
(A)
Unweighted Base 2095
Weighted Base 2095
| am vaccinated (i.e., | 1609
have received an initial 7%
and/or booster vaccines
since they' ve become
allabl
| am not vaccinated (i.e., | 486

have never received any 23%
vaccine for COVID since
becoming available)

Sigma 2095
100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

VCE1c Which of the following applies to you regarding the COVID-19 vaccine?

. Emglgg/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Millen- GenZ/ - or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen- Gen X/ People rican cific Not
ga%e (a%e27— (a%e@ f(lage nials  Boomers+ of meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) o+) (1842)  (43+) White Color der yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-399k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © © (E) F) (G) (H) (0] @ K L ™ N (0) P Q@ ® ® M O v W X M
967 1128 234 701 544 616 935 1160 1536 721 329 113 286 1293 802 284 312 697 817 733 505 822 1262 798
1007 1088 291 595 564 645 886 1209 1402 803 274 125* 340 1291 804 263 312 715 662 635 758 772 1235 820
807 802 203 435 425 45 638 971 1093 615 199 109 274 1009 599 194 269 546 454 504 630 612 973 613
80% 74%  70% 3% 75% 85% 2% 80% 78% 7% 73% 87% 81% 78% 75% 74% 86% 76% 69% 79% 83% 79% 79%  75%
[ DEF H 1 | JKL L Qs T T
200 286 88 161 139 99 248 238 309 188 75 16 66 282 205 69 43 169 208 131 128 160 262 206
20% 26%  30% 21% 25% 15% 28% 20% 22%  23%  27% 13% 19% 22% 25% 26% 14% 24% 31% 21% 17% 21% 21%  25%
B G G G 1 m M kMN R R uv
1007 1088 291 595 564 645 886 1209 1402 803 274 125 340 1291 804 263 312 715 662 635 758 772 1235 820
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

, 10% TisK Tevel) -
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Wave

(11710~
11/12)

(A)

Unweighted Base 1293
Weighted Base 1291

I work fully remote 263
20%

| work hybrid (i.e, 312
between home and office) 24%

| work fully in-person 715
(e.g., officé, worksite, etc.) 55%

Sigma 1291
100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Te:

Gender Generation Race Income Parents
Black Asian
Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen- Gen X/ Peo{xle rican cific . Not
ga%e (a%e27— (a%e@ f(lage nials  Boomers+ of ~ Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) o+)  (18-42) (43+)  White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99%k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © © (E) F) (G) (H) (0] @ K L ™ N (0) P Q@ ® (S) m o v W X M
661 632 180 587 359 167 767 526 897 525 234 86 217 1293 - 284 312 697 369 487 420 693 842 435
706 585 208 507 393 182 715 576 815 572 189  91* 250 1291 R 263 312 715 296 398 581 654 813 459
118 146 41 112 72 39 153 110 141 141 52 18 60 263 - 263 - 68 82 109 127 159 96
17% 25% 20% 22% 18% 21% 21% 19% 17% 2?% 2}/% 20% 23% 20% - 1'gg% - - 23%  21% 19% 19% 20% 21%
187 126 63 145 75 29 208 104 192 155 46 38 72 312 - - 312 - 40 7 193 216 233 7
26% 21%  30% 29% 19% 16% 29% 18% 24% 27% 24%  42% 29%  24% - - 100% - 13%  19% 33% 33% 29% 17%
FG FG 1 JKLn Qs t TU XY Y
401 314 104 250 247 115 354 361 482 276 92 35 118 715 - - - 715 189 238 279 311 421 286
7%  54%  50% 49% 63% 63% 49% 63% 59%  48% 48%  38% 47%  55% - - - 100%  64%  60% 48%  48%  52%  62%
DE dE H KLMN m QR \Y \Y W WX
706 585 208 507 393 182 715 576 815 572 189 91 250 1291 - 263 312 715 296 398 581 654 813 459
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

RTWO1B As of today, where are you working from?

Emglgg/umsenl

Work
Location

Sted (596, Tisk level) - BIC -, AU -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

The economy & inflation
Crimeratesinthe U.S.
A potential U.S. economic
recession

Affording my living
expenses’

Political divisiveness
The Russian War on
Ukraine

The solymc¥l of U.S.
banks (i.e., the ability fol

banks go afford thel |!y owh
debts and liabilities)

Climate change
Artificial intelligence (Al)
A banking crisis

The securi l¥_ of my
depositsin financial
indtitutions (e.g., banks,
etc.)

Racial inequity

A new COVID-19 variant
Gender inequity

Losing my job

Toportions/Means: Col
Overlap formulae use

Wave

194
(12710-
11/12)

(A)

1714
82%

1604
7%

1589
76%

1420
68%

1400
67%

1398
67%

1328
63%

1322
63%

1264
60%

1233
59%

1229
59%

1219
58%

1098
52%

1009
48%

593
46%

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

Em&lg}/mml Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen- Gen X/ Pegple rican cific . Not
ga%e (a%e27- (a%eAS- gage nials  Boomers+ Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
MALE remALE 18-26) 2) 8) 9+) (18-42) (43+)  White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ 18 Parent Parent
® © © (E) F) G) (H) 0] @ K L ™ N (0) P Q@ ® (S m v W X M
780 934 189 475 494 556 664 1050 1173 633 216 96 255 1030 684 208 252 570 549 534 604 622 1021 666
78% 86% 65%  80% 88%  86% 75% 87% ~ 84% /9%  79% 77%  75% ~ 80% 85% 79% 81% 80% 83% 84% 80% 81%  83% 81%
B D DE DE H KIN [¢] w
720 884 183 414 456 551 598 1006 1077 611 213 106 236 950 654 190 238 522 516 502 557 574 962 610
72%  81%  63% 70% 81% 85% 67% 83% 771%  76% 78%  84% 69% 74% 81% 72% 76% 73% 78%  79% 74%  74%  78%  74%
B DE DE H N N N kN [¢] v w
718 871 204 444 446 496 648 942 1076 605 195 03 244 965 624 203 251 510 512 474 576 591 949 611
1% Bg% 70% 5% 78% % 73% 7&% 77‘% 75|% 71% BIZ% 2% 75% 78%  T1% Bg% 1% 7%  75% 76% 76% T77%  75%
n
628 792 194 3 404 379 638 783 948 573 190 97 240 888 533 186 226 476 518 431 444 556 826 568
62% 7&% 67% Jé% 7é% 59% 72|% 65% 68% 71% 69% 78% 71% 69% 66% 71% 72%  66% J\l}% 63% 59% 7)%% 67%  69%
J
660 740 163 379 359 498 543 857 933 542 01 92 204 835 565 184 239 412 426 442 503 497 832 542
66% 68%  56% 64% 64% % 61% 71% 67%  68% 73% 74% 60% 65% 70% 70% 77% 58% 64%  70% 66% 64% 67%  66%
DEF H n N JKN N o S S t w
647 751 182 373 345 498 555 843 972 512 172 89 223 826 572 173 215 439 434 412 523 497 825 547
64% Gg% 62% 63% 61% DE7IZ% 63% 73% (?3% 64% 63% 71% 66%  64% 7(%% 66% 69% 61% 65%  65% 69% 64% 67% 67%
s w
613 715 174 394 359 400 569 759 857 551 182 87 228 820 508 176 229 415 432 404 464 508 784 516
61% GE% 60% 66% 64% 62% 64% 63% 61% 62% 66% 69% 67% 63%  63% 6;% 7%% 58%  65%  64% 61% 66% 63% 63%
X
598 724 202 410 343 366 612 710 838 582 199 93 260 849 473 179 220 450 413 379 506 544 804 491
59% 66%  69% 69% 61% 57% 69% 59% 60%  72% 73% 74% TT% 66% 59% 68% 71% 63% 62%  60% 67% 70% 65%  60%
B fG FG | J J J J P s u XY y
563 701 162 329 327 445 492 772 863 482 168 70 201 737 527 146 190 400 434 378 419 439 731 505
56% 6151% 56% 55% 58% Dgg% 55% Gg% 62%  60% 61% 56% 59%  57% 68% 56%  61%  56% 6\9% 60% 55% 57% 59%  62%
u w
571 662 160 382 329 361 543 690 808 504 173 82 205 769 464 178 205 386 387 395 424 492 739 464
57% 61%  55% mﬁé% 58%  56% 61% 51% 58% 6:3)% 63% 66%  60% 60% 58% 6;% Gg% 54% 58%  62% 56% )((3‘1}% 60% 57%
v
556 673 155 391 334 348 547 682 786 526 182 88 213 779 449 165 207 408 409 364 432 494 732 466
55% 62%  53% 66% 59% 54% 62% 56% 56%  66% 66% 70% 63% 60% 56% 62% 66% 57% 62% 57% 57% 64% 59% 57%
B DfG i J J J Ji S XY
531 688 184 388 295 352 573 646 754 549 220 83 224 754 465 170 222 361 376 360 456 483 731 458
53% 63%  63% 65% 52% 55% 65% 53% 54%  68% 80% 67% 66% 58% 58% 65% 71% 50% 57% 57% 60% 63% 59%  56%
B Fg FG | J  JKMN J J S S XY
499 598 180 307 264 347 487 611 680 496 190 85 202 658 439 142 172 345 360 306 407 403 639 434
50% 55% Eeg% 52% 4T% 5% 55% 51%  49% 6%% ) Ksﬁ% 6%% 53% 51% 55% 54% 55%  48% 54%  48% 54% 52% 52%  53%
u
427 582 171 322 246 269 493 515 617 460 183 74 192 632 377 139 194 299 312 285 393 431 615 376
42% 53%  59% 54% 44% 42% 56% 43%  44%  57% 67% 59% 57% 49% 47% 53% 62% 42% 4T%  45% 52% 56% 50%  46%
B FG FG | J KN J J S as u XY
340 253 115 277 152 48 393 200 360 283 91 53 133 593 124 190 279 149 157 279 46 377 205
48%  43%  55% 55% 39% 26% 55% 35% 44%  50% 48%  58% 53%  46% - 47%  61% 39% 50%  40% 48%  53%  46%  45%
FG FG G 1 i N N s QS U u XY

Umns Teste 3 Tisk evel) - BIC -
* small base; ** very small base (under 30)

ble for sig tesung‘
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Losing my job

Gender inequity

A new COVID-19 variant
Racid inequity

The security of my

deposits in financial

g\slsluuons (e.g., banks,
C.,

A banking crisis
Artificial intelligence (Al)
Climate change

Thesolyenc¥I of U.S.
bmksgl.e. the ability for
banks to afford their own
debts and liabilities)

The Russian War on
Ukraine

Political divisiveness
Affording my living
expenses

A potential U.S. economic
recession

Crimeratesinthe U.S,

The economy & inflation

Toportions/Means:
Overlap formulae use

Wave

194
(12710-
11/12)

(A)

698
54%

1086
52%

997
48%

876
42%

866
41%

862
41%

831
40%

773
37%

767
37%

697
33%

695
33%

675
32%
506
24%
491
23%

381
18%
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TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues? Table 231
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned

Em&lg}/mml Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black A:
Millen Gen Z/ r Af- or Pa-
G nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen- Gen X/ Pegple rican cific . Not
%a €. (a%e27- (a%eAS- gage nials  Boomers+ Ameri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
MALE remALE 18-26) 2) 8) 9+) (18-42) (43+)  White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © © (E) F) G) (H) 0] @ K L ™ N (0) P Q@ ® (S m v W X M
366 333 93 230 241 134 323 375 455 289 99 38 117 698 - 140 122 437 147 240 302 308 436 254
52% 57/% 45%  45% 61% 4% 45% 65% 56% 50%  52% 42%  47%  54% - 53% 39% 61% 50%  60% 52% 47% 54%  55%
DE DEF H MN R qrR vV w w
579 507 119 273 318 376 393 693 784 343 91 52 147 659 427 125 118 416 351 350 365 341 620 443
58% 47%  41% 46% 56% 58% 44% 57%  56%  43% 33% 41% 43% 51% 53% 47% 38% 58% 53%  55% 48%  44% 50%  54%
[ DE DE H KLMN L L r QR \ w w
507 490 111 288 00 298 400 598 721 307 84 40 138 633 365 122 140 371 303 329 351 369 596 386
50% 5%  38% 48% 83% 6% 45% AQ%KLN?V\ll% Sﬁ% 31% 32% 4&% 49%  45%  46% 5%  52%  46% 52[% 46%  48%  48%  47%
c 9
476 400 106 207 270 293 314 562 648 253 54 42 115 537 339 93 90 354 286 275 302 289 504 362
47%  37%  37% 35% 48% 45% 35% 47% ~ 46%  32% 20% 33% 34% 42%  42% 35% 29% 50%  43%  43% 40% 37% 41%  44%
[ DE dE KLM L L L QR W w
451 416 136 204 230 296 340 527 616 277 92 38 127 512 355 99 105 308 253 271 326 278 503 354
45%  38%  47% 34% 41% 46% 38% 44%  44%  34% 34% 30% 37% 40% 44% 38% 34% 43% 38%  43% 43% 36% 41%  43%
C E e E h K R w w
435 427 130 213 235 283 343 519 5! 298 102 43 135 522 340 86 107 329 276 240 334 280 496 355
43%  39%  45% 36% 42% 4é% 39% 43%  42%  37% 37% 34% 40%  40% 42% 33%  34% é‘g% 42%  38% 44%  36% 1;&,3% é‘l,s%
e e u
444 387 129 266 237 199 395 437 539 321 106 55 139 554 277 117 123 315 228 257 339 333 504 315
Aé% 36% 4é% 48% 45% 31% 45|% 36% 38%  40% 39% 44% 41% 48% 34% 44% 39% 44%  34% 4({% 4_?% 43% 1%  38%
X
408 365 89 185 221 278 274 499 564 221 75 32 79 442 331 85 92 266 250 256 252 228 431 328
41%  34%  31% 31% 39% 43% 31% 41%  40%  28% 27% 26% 23% 34% 41% 32% 29% 37% 38%  40% 33% 30% 35%  40%
C dE DE H KLMN o r v w Wx
394 373 117 201 205 244 318 449 544 252 92 39 111 471 296 87 83 301 231 231 294 264 451 304
39% 34%  40% 34% 36% 38% 36% 37% 32% 31% 34% 31% 33% 37% 3% 33% 27% ng% 35%  36% 39% 34% 3% 37%
c w
360 337 109 223 219 146 332 365 430 291 102 37 117 465 232 91 98 277 229 223 235 275 410 72
36% 31% 38% Sé% 38% 23% 37|% 30%  31% 3(3% 37% 29% 34% 32% 29% 34% 31% 39% 35% 35% 31% 36% 33% 33%
c i T X
347 349 127 216 206 146 343 352 469 261 73 33 135 456 239 80 73 303 236 193 255 275 403 278
34%  32%  44% 36% 36% 23% 39% 29% 33% 32% 27% 26% 40%  35% 30% 30% 23% 42% 36%  30% 34% 36% 33%  34%
G G G 1 i L JKLM P QR u X
378 297 97 152 160 266 249 426 454 230 84 28 100 403 271 78 86 240 144 204 314 216 409 252
38% 27%  33% 26% 28% 41% 28% 35% 32%  29% 31% 22% 29% 31% 34% 29% 28% 34% 22%  32% 41% 28% 33% 31%
C e EF H m T TU w
288 217 87 151 118 149 239 267 326 198 79 22 96 326 180 60 61 205 151 161 182 181 286 208
28% 20% 32% 25% 21% 23% 27|% 22%  23%  25% K29% 18% 28% 25%  22% 23%  20% ZRQ% 23%  25% 24%  24%  23%  25%
jkm m
287 204 107 181 108 94 289 202 325 192 61 20 104 341 150 74 74 193 146 133 201 198 273 209
28% 19%  37% 30% 19% 15% 33% 17% 23% 24% 22% 16% 31% 26% 19% 28% 24% 27% 22% 21% 26% 26% 22%  26%
[ FG FG | m JKLM P u X
226 155 101 120 70 89 222 159 229 170 59 29 85 261 120 55 60 145 114 101 154 150 214 154
Zé% 14% FSS% F28% 12% 14% ZSI% 13%  16% 2}.% 21% 23% 23% 2g% 15% 21% 19% 20% 17% @ 16% 20% 1){2% 17%  19%
]

olumns Teste . T0% risk Tevel) - BIC -
* small base; ** very small base (under 30)

ble for sig tesung‘




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Employment
Generation Race gtgyus Income
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ r Af- or Pa-
194 nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ rican  cific Not
(11/10- (a%e 27- (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomer s+ meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent
11/12) 2) 8) 0+)  (18-42) (43+) der nic yed yed Remote person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18
(A (O] F) (©) (H) (0] L ™ (N) P Q e M O v w
Unweighted Base 2095 701 544 616 935 1160 329 113 286 802 284 697 817 733 505 822
Weighted Base 2095 595 564 645 886 1209 274 125* 340 804 263 715 662 635 758 772
Very/Somewhat 1398 373 345 498 555 843 172 89 223 572 173 439 434 412 523 497
Concerned (Net) 67% 63% 61% DE7IZ% 63% 73% 63% 71% 66% 701% 66% 61% 65%  65% 69%  64%
Very concerned 538 149 114 205 218 319 75 35 96 227 66 154 198 136 186 194
26% 25% 20% dgé% 25% 26% 27% 28% 28% 28%  25% 21% 30% 21% 25%  25%
v
Somewhat concerned 860 224 231 293 336 524 97 54 127 345 106 285 236 276 337 303
41% 38% 41% Ag% 38% 4%% 35% 43% 3% 43%  40% 40%  36% 4_?% 4_1}% 39%
Not At All/Not Too 697 223 219 146 332 365 102 37 117 232 91 277 229 223 235 275
Concerned (Net) 33% 3&% 38% 23% 37|% 30% 37% 29% 34% 29%  34% 39% 35%  35% 31%  36%
j r X
Not too concerned 407 127 120 101 186 221 54 24 65 138 51 160 127 145 131 156
19% Zé% 21%  16% 21% 18% 20% 19%  19% 7%  19% 22% 19% 23% 17% 20%
g v
Not at al concerned 290 95 98 45 146 144 48 13 52 94 40 117 102 78 104 119
14% 155% 1&% % 16|% 12% 1%% 0%  15% 12%  15% 16% 15% 12% 14% 15%
Sigma 2095 595 564 645 886 1209 274 125 340 1 804 263 715 662 635 758 772
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tesied (5%, 10% fisk level) - B/IC - DIEJFIG - HT- JJKIOM/N - O/P - Q/R7S - TlOIV -Wrxry

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO1_1 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The Russian War on Ukraine
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

. Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
194 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(11/10- gage (a%e 27- (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomer s+ meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
11/12) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color can der nic yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2095 967 1128 234 701 544 616 935 1160 1536 721 329 113 286 1293 802 284 312 697 817 733 505 822 1262 798
Weighted Base 2095 1007 1088 291 595 564 645 886 1209 1402 803 274 125* 340 1291 804 263 312 715 662 635 758 772 1235 820
Very/Somewhat 1714 780 934 189 475 494 556 664 1050 1173 33 216 96 255 1030 684 208 252 570 549 534 604 622 1021 666
Concerned (Net) 82%  78% Bg% 65% SDD% gé% gg% 75% E&% K?VGO/ 79% 9% T7% 75%  80% 88% 79% 81% 80% 83%  84% 80%  81% ?,3% 81%
Very concerned 1039 438 600 90 287 319 343 377 661 701 382 129 51 147 614 425 135 126 353 366 328 328 364 619 401
50% 44% 55%  31% 48% 56% 53% 43% 55% 50%  48% 47%  41% 43% 48% 53% 51% 40% 49% 55%  52% 43% 47% 50%  49%
B D DE D H n o R R \ \Y w
Somewhat concerned 675 342 333 929 188 175 213 287 388 473 250 87 45 108 416 259 73 126 217 183 206 276 258 402 265
32% 34% 31% 34% 32% 31% 33% 32% 32% 34% 31% 32% 36% 32% 32% 32%  28% ég% 30% 28% 33% 3_?% 33% 33% 32%
Not At All/Not Too 381 226 155 101 120 70 89 222 159 229 170 59 29 85 261 120 55 60 145 114 101 154 150 214 154
Concerned (Net) 18% Zé% 14% EF&‘é% Fzg% 12% 14% Zfi% 13%  16% 2}% 21% 23% 23% ZQ% 15% 21% 19% 20% 17% 16% 20% 1)%% 17%  19%
]
Not too concerned 240 143 97 60 73 38 69 133 107 148 103 37 25 41 172 68 33 44 95 65 68 101 94 138 99
11% 1é% 9% e erl% 1%% % 11'% 15|% 9% 11% 13%  14% g‘g% 12% 1;% 8% 12% 14% 13% 10% 11% 13% 12% 11% 12%
Not at al concerned 141 83 58 42 47 32 20 89 52 81 67 21 4 43 89 52 23 16 50 48 33 53 56 76 55
% 8% 5% _14% 8% 6% 3% 10% 4% 6% 8% 8% 3% _13% /% 6% 9% 5% /% /% 5% % 1% 6% 1%
C EFG G [*] | jm JKIM X
Sigma 2095 1007 1088 291 595 564 645 886 1209 1402 03 274 125 340 1291 804 263 312 715 662 635 758 772 1235 820
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tesied (5%, 10% fisk level) - B/C - DIEJF/G - HT- JJKIOM/N - O/P - Q/R7S - TlOIV -Wrxry
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO1_2 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The economy & inflation
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_3 How concerned are you about the following issues?

A new COVID-19 variant

Emg{gyﬂent

Income

Gender Generation Race
Black Asian
Wave Millen- r Af- or Pa-
194 nials Gen X Boomer+ Gen X/ People rican  cific
(11710 - (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e Boomers+ of ~ Ameri- Islan-
11/12) MALE remaLe 2) 8) O+) (43+)  White Color can der
w ® (O] F) (©) n O ® L ™
Unweighted Base 2095 967 701 544 616 1160 1536 721 329 113
Weighted Base 2095 1007 595 564 645 1209 1402 803 274 125*
Very/Somewhat 1098 499 307 264 347 611 680 496 190 85
Concerned (Net) 52%  50% 52% 47% 54}% 51%  49% 6%% l?ﬁ% Gg%
Very concerned 409 182 120 96 116 212 215 215 97 27
20%  18% 20% 17% 18% 18% 15% 2% 35% 22%
J° JKMN
Somewhat concerned 688 317 187 168 231 399 465 280 93 58
33% 31% 31% 30% 36f% 33% 33% 35% 34% JK4|6%
n
Not At All/Not Too 997 507 288 300 298 598 721 307 84 40
Concerned (Net) 48%  50% 48% 53% 46% 49%  51%  38% 31% 32%
c D Dg KLMN L
Not too concerned 540 268 147 154 179 333 385 177 49 26
26%  27% 25% 21% T 28% ZE% ﬁz% ZE% 18% 21%
Not at al concerned 457 239 141 147 118 265 336 129 35 14
2% 24% 24% 26% 18% 22% 24% 16%  13% 11%
g DG KLMN |
Sigma 2095 1007 595 564 645 1209 1402 803 274 125
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
PI‘OPOI’\OHSV&&HSZ(:OUI’HHS estel T, % risk Tevel) - B/C - DIETF/G - HIT - JIKTLTM Q-UP»()RS- JIV - WIXTY

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

439
55%

170
21%
269
33%
365
45%
207
26%
158
20%

804
100%

< $50K

360
54%
u
157
24%
Uv
203
31%

303
46%

156
24%

146
22%

662
100%

P
$50-399k  $100K +

306
48%

98
15%
208
33%
329
52‘%

183
29%

t

146
23%

635
100%

407
54%

142
19%

265
35%

351
46%

196
26%

156
21%

758
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

X Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- en Z) or Af- or Pa-
194 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(11/10- gage (a%e 27- (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomer s+ eri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
11/12) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color der nic yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2095 967 1128 234 701 544 616 935 1160 1536 721 329 113 286 1293 802 284 312 697 817 733 505 822 1262 798
Weighted Base 2095 1007 1088 291 595 564 645 886 1209 1402 803 274 125* 340 1291 804 263 312 715 662 635 758 772 1235 820
Very/Somewhat 1604 720 884 183 414 456 551 598 1006 1077 611 213 106 236 950 654 190 238 522 516 502 557 574 962 610
Concerned (Net) 7%  72% 81%  63% 70% 81% 85% 67% 83% 77% 6% 78% 84% 69% 74% 81% 72% 76% 73% 78%  79% 74% 74%  78%  74%
DE DE H N N kN [¢] v 4
Very concerned 858 371 488 92 214 236 316 306 552 538 350 135 56 137 485 373 89 123 273 285 270 289 295 507 329
41%  37%  45%  32% 36% 42% 49% 35% 46%  38%  44% 49%  44% 40% 38% 46% 34% 39% 38% 43% 42% 38% 38% 41%  40%
B De DEf H J JKn [¢] w
Somewhat concerned 746 349 397 92 200 219 235 292 454 539 260 78 50 929 465 281 101 116 249 231 232 268 279 455 281
36% 35% 36% 32% 34% 39% 36% 33% 3&% KES% 32]% 29% 4IO% 29% 36% 35% 38% 37% 35% 35% 37% 35% 36% 3% 34%
n
Not At All/Not Too 491 287 204 107 181 108 94 289 202 325 192 61 20 104 341 150 74 74 193 146 133 201 198 273 209
Concerned (Net) 23% 28% 19%  37% 30% 19% 15% 33% 17% 23%  24% 22% 16% 31% 26% 19% 28% 24% 27% 22% 21% 26%  26% < 22%  26%
C FG FG | m JKLM P u X
Not too concerned 308 178 130 68 102 67 70 170 138 212 116 39 10 59 208 99 47 51 110 81 93 130 121 174 131
15% 18% 12% 23%  17% 2%  11% 19% 11% 15% 14%  14% 8%  17% 16% 12% 18% 16% 15% 12%  15% 17% 16% 14%  16%
[} FG FG | m m m P t X
Not at al concerned 183 109 74 39 79 41 24 118 65 112 76 22 10 45 133 51 27 23 83 65 40 71 7 99 78
9% 11% 7% 14%  13% % 4% 13% 5% 8% 9% 8% 8%  13% 10% 6% 10% /% 12% 10% = 6% 9% 10% 8% 10%
C FG FG G | JKI P u X
Sigma 2095 1007 1088 291 595 564 645 886 1209 1402 803 274 125 340 1291 804 263 312 715 662 635 758 772 1235 820
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tesied (5%, 10% fisk level) - B/C - DIEJF/G - HT- JJKIOM/N - O/P - Q/R7S - TlOIV -Wrxry

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO1_4 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Crime rates in the U.S.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

. Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- en Z) or Af- or Pa-
194 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(11710 - gage (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ meri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
11/12) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color can der nic yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2095 967 1128 234 701 544 616 935 1160 1536 721 329 113 286 1293 802 284 312 697 817 733 505 822 1262 798
Weighted Base 2095 1007 1088 291 595 564 645 886 1209 1402 803 274 125* 340 1291 804 263 312 715 662 635 758 772 1235 820
Very/Somewhat 1400 660 740 163 379 359 498 543 857 933 542 201 92 204 835 565 184 239 412 426 442 503 497 832 542
Concerned (Net) 67%  66% 68%  56% 64% 64% 7% 61% 71% 67%  68% 73% 74% 60% 65% 70% 70% 77% 58% 64%  70% 66% 64% 67%  66%
DEF H n N KN N [¢] S S t w
Very concerned 663 325 338 57 162 158 287 219 445 451 233 92 33 88 365 298 81 111 173 197 199 249 217 371 278
32% 32% 31% 20% 27% 28% 45% 25% 37% 32%  29% 33% 27% 26% 28% 37% 31% 36% 24% 30% 31% 33% 28% 30% 34%
d d~  DEF H n kn [¢] s S w w
Somewhat concerned 736 335 402 106 218 201 211 324 412 482 309 110 59 116 470 267 102 128 240 229 = 243 254 281 462 264
35% 33% 37% 36% 37% 36% 33% 37% 34% 34%  39% 40% Jl:l&% 34% 36% 33% 39% 41% 34% 35% 38% 34% 36% 3% 32%
s y
Not At All/Not Too 695 347 349 127 216 206 146 343 352 469 261 73 33 135 456 239 80 73 303 236 193 255 275 403 278
Concerned (Net) 33% 34% 32% 44% 36% 36% 23% 39% 29% 33%  32% 27% 26%  40% 35% 30% 30% 23% 42% 36% 30% 34% 36% 33%  34%
G G G 1 | L JKLM P QR u X
Not too concerned 411 192 219 74 120 124 94 193 218 291 148 37 24 82 268 144 46 50 172 129 124 154 165 238 168
20% "19%  20% zg% ZGD% Zé% 15% 22% 18% Zi% 1?% 13% 19% }%ﬁ% 21% 18% 17%  16% 2;:% 19% 20% 20% 2)%% 19% 21%
i q
Not at al concerned 284 154 130 53 96 82 52 150 134 179 113 36 9 54 188 96 34 23 131 108 69 101 110 165 110
14% 15% 12% 13% 155% 13% 8% 17I% 1% 13% 1,;‘1% 13% 7%  16% 15% 12% 13% /% 13% 18% 11% 13% 14% 13% 13%
c m r
Sigma 2095 1007 1088 291 595 564 645 886 1209 1402 803 274 125 340 1291 804 263 312 715 662 635 758 772 1235 820
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tesied (5%, 10% fisk level) - B/C - DIEJFIG - HT- JJKIOM/N - O/P - Q/R7S - TlOIV -Wrxry

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO1_5 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Political divisiveness
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

X Emg{g}/ment
Gender Generation Race us Income
Black Asian
Wave Millen- r Af- or Pa-
194 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ rican  cific Not
(11/10- gage (a%e 27- (a%eASf E(’ag_e S+ meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- Parent
11/12) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+) White der nic yed yed Remote <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18
(A © © (O] F) (©) ) L ™ N © M Q m v w
Unweighted Base 2095 1128 234 701 544 616 1536 329 113 286 1293 802 284 817 733 505 822
Weighted Base 2095 1088 291 595 564 645 1402 274 125* 340 1291 804 263 662 635 758 772
Very/Somewhat 1420 792 194 443 404 379 948 190 97 240 888 533 186 518 431 444 556
Concerned (Net) 68% 7&% 67% d7é% 7é% 59% 68% 69% 78% 71% 69% 66% 71% Js% 63% 59% 7)%%
J
Very concerned 780 447 101 250 238 192 518 102 47 135 482 298 107 324 237 204 302
37% 41%  35% 42% 42% 30% 37% 37% 38% 40% 37% 37%  40% 49%  37% 27%  39%
B G G uv \ X
Somewhat concerned 640 345 94 193 166 187 431 89 50 105 406 234 79 194 194 240 254
31% 32%  32% 32% 29% 29% 31% 32% 40% 31% 31% 29%  30% 29%  31% 32%  33%
]
Not At All/Not Too 675 297 97 152 160 266 454 84 28 100 403 271 78 144 204 314 216
Concerned (Net) 32% 21%  33% 26% 28% éé% 32% 31% 22% 29% 31%  34%  29% 22% 3%% _Iz_t&% 28%
e m
Not too concerned 405 177 53 89 82 181 273 45 20 57 231 174 45 90 133 178 120
19% 16% 18%  15% 15% o ég% 19% 16% 16%  17% 18% 22% 17% 14% 211_% 2%% 16%
Not at al concerned 269 120 44 63 78 84 181 39 8 43 172 97 32 55 71 136 95
13% 1%  15%  11% 14%  13% 13% kld% 6%  13% 13% 12% 12% 8% 11% _I;S% 12%
m m
Sigma 2095 1088 291 595 564 645 1402 274 125 340 1291 804 263 662 635 758 772
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
PmporlonsVeans:(Ioumns estel T, % risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HIT - JIKTLTM Q-UP-ORS- JV - WIXTY

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO1_6 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Affording my living expenses
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

. Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- en or Af- or Pa-
194 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(11/10- gage (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomer s+ meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
11/12) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color can der nic Y yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2095 967 1128 234 701 544 616 935 1160 1536 721 329 113 286 1293 802 284 312 697 817 733 505 822 1262 798
Weighted Base 2095 1007 1088 291 595 564 645 886 1209 1402 803 274 125* 340 1291 804 263 312 715 662 635 758 772 1235 820
Very/Somewhat 1589 718 871 204 444 446 496 648 942 1076 605 195 103 244 965 624 203 251 510 512 474 576 591 949 611
Concerned (Net) 76%  71% Bg% 70% 75% 78% % 73% 7&% 77‘% 75|% 71% BIZ% 2% 75% 78%  T1% Bg% 1%  77%  75% 76% 76% T7%  75%
n
Very concerned 792 327 465 82 228 236 245 311 482 511 315 102 43 132 464 328 116 114 234 282 240 256 289 463 312
38%  32% 4&% 28% 38% 45% 38% 35% 42% 36%  39% 37% 35% 39% 36% 41% 4433% 36%  33% 4\(}% 38% 34% 37% 3% 38%
o
Somewhat concerned 797 391 406 121 216 210 250 337 460 565 290 93 60 111 501 296 88 137 276 230 234 319 301 486 299
38% 39% 3% 42% 36% 3% 39% 38% 38% fy\?% 36% 34% Kliﬁ% 33% 39% 3% 33% 461% 39% 35% 3% 4%% 39% 39%  36%
Not At All/Not Too 506 288 217 87 151 118 149 239 267 326 198 79 22 96 326 180 60 61 205 151 161 182 181 286 208
Concerned (Net) 24% 28% 20% 32% 25% 21% 23% 27|% 22% 23%  25% k29% 18% 28% 25%  22% 23%  20% Zg% 23%  25% 24%  24%  23%  25%
jkm m
Not too concerned 309 174 135 44 75 75 116 118 190 212 109 43 16 48 191 118 32 46 112 72 116 114 112 188 116
15% 1%% 12% 15%  13% 13% Eﬂf% 13% 16% 15% 14%  16% 12%  14% 15% 15% 12% 15% 16% 11% 1_?% 15(% 15% 15% 14%
Not at al concerned 197 115 82 43 77 43 33 120 7 114 89 37 7 48 135 61 27 16 92 78 45 68 69 98 92
9% 11% 8% 15%  13% 8% 5% 14% 6% 8% 11%  13% 5%  14% 10% 8% 10% 5% 13% 12% 7% 9% 9% 8% 11%
[&} FG FG | jm Jm IM P r R u X
Sigma 2095 1007 1088 291 595 564 645 886 1209 1402 803 274 125 340 1291 804 263 312 715 662 635 758 772 1235 820
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tesied (5%, 10% fisk level) - B/C - DIEJF/G - HT- JJKIOM/N - O/P - Q/R7S - TlOIV -Wrxry

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO1_7 How concerned are you about the following issues?

A potential U.S. economic recession
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned

Not At All/Not Too

Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Wave

(11710
11/12)

(A

1293
1201

593
46%

275
21%
318
25%
698
54%
306
24%
392
30%

1291
100%

TNDO1_8 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Losing my job

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK level
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base

(l‘Jnder‘SO) ineligible fo-r sig leslmg‘

. Emg{g}/ment
Gender Generation Race us Parents
Black Asian
Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ of ~ Ameri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color can der nic yed  yed <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
© © (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N ©  ® m v WX M
632 180 587 359 167 767 526 897 525 234 86 217 1293 - 369 420 693 842 435
585 208 507 393 182 715 576 815 572 189  91* 250 1291 - 296 581 654 813 459
253 115 277 152 48 393 200 360 283 91 53 133 593 - 149 279 346 377 205
43%  55% 55% 39% 26% 55% 35% 44%  50% 48%  58% 53%  46% - 50% 48%  53%  46%  45%
FG FG G 1 i J J U u XY
128 53 136 71 15 189 86 146 152 50 26 75 275 - 68 136 153 166 102
22%  25% 27% 18% 8% 26% 15% 18%  27% 27% 29% 30%  21% - 23% 23% 23% 20% @ 22%
G FG G | J J J J u u X
125 63 141 81 33 204 114 214 131 40 27 57 318 - 81 143 193 212 103
21% %8% %g% 21% 18% 25%% 20% 26%  23% 21% 30% 23%  25% - 27% 25% %3% 26%  22%
333 93 230 241 134 323 375 455 289 99 38 117 698 - 147 302 308 436 254
57%  45% 45% 61% 74% 45% 65%  56%  50% 52%  42% 47%  54% - 50% 52%  47%  54%  55%
DE DEF H  kMN w w
136 47 100 97 62 147 159 193 144 53 27 61 306 - 79 125 138 191 111
23%  22% 20% 25% d?g% 21% 2&% 24% T25%  28% 29%  25%  24% - 21% 21% 21% %3% 24%
196 46 129 145 72 175 217 262 145 46 12 56 392 - 67 177 170 245 143
33% 2%  25% 37%  39% 25% 38% 32% 25%  24% 13%  22%  30% - 23% 30% 26% 30% 31%
b DE DE H  KIMN M m t w
585 208 507 393 182 715 576 815 572 189 91 250 1291 - 296 581 654 813 459
100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

. Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
194 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(11/10- gage (a%e 27- (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomer s+ meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
11/12) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color can der nic yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2095 967 1128 234 701 544 616 935 1160 1536 721 329 113 286 1293 802 284 312 697 817 733 505 822 1262 798
Weighted Base 2095 1007 1088 291 595 564 645 886 1209 1402 803 274 125* 340 1291 804 263 312 715 662 635 758 772 1235 820
Very/Somewhat 1233 571 662 160 382 329 361 543 690 808 504 173 82 205 769 464 178 205 386 387 395 424 492 739 464
Concerned (Net) 59% 57% 61%  55% d?é% 58% 56% 61% 57%  58% 63% 63% 66% 60% 60%  58% 6%% Gg% 54% 58%  62% 56% Q\I}% 60%  57%
v
Very concerned 476 231 245 62 172 120 122 234 242 297 207 76 25 88 325 152 84 93 147 172 139 158 208 279 182
23% 23% 23% 21% FZS% 21% 19% 26%% 20%  21% 233% 2§% 20% 26% ZE% 19% 3%% 3g% 21%  26%  22% 21% )2(7% 23%  22%
v Y
Somewhat concerned 756 340 a17 929 210 208 239 309 448 511 298 97 58 117 444 312 93 112 239 215 256 265 284 460 283
36%  34% 3%% 34% 35% 3% 3% 35% 37% 36% 3% 35% 'l:lle% 34% 34% 39% 35% 36% 33% 32% 4_?% 35% 37% 3% 34%
JKin
Not At All/Not Too 862 435 427 130 213 235 283 343 519 594 298 102 43 135 522 340 86 107 329 276 240 334 280 496 355
Concerned (Net) 41% 43% 39%  45% 36% 42% 4é% 39% 43% 4}%% 37% 37% 34% 40%  40% 42%  33%  34% Qltg% 42%  38% 44%  36% 4\1/\0/% 1‘1/3%
e e u
Not too concerned 564 273 291 84 119 165 197 203 362 411 179 60 25 76 335 229 52 86 198 175 171 214 185 320 239
21% 21% 21%  29% 20% 29% 31% 23% 30% 29%  22% 22% 20% 22% 26% 29% 20% 27% 28% 26% 27% 28%  24% 26%  29%
E E E H KLmN q Q w w
Not at al concerned 298 162 135 47 94 71 86 141 157 183 119 42 18 58 187 111 34 21 132 101 69 121 94 177 116
4% 16% 12% 16%  16% 13%  13% 16% 13% 13% 15%  15% 15%  17% 14% 14% 13% 7% 13% 18% 11% 18% 12% w% 14%
c r
Sigma 2095 1007 1088 291 595 564 645 886 1209 1402 803 274 125 340 1291 804 263 312 715 662 635 758 772 1235 820
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PmporlonsVeans:(Ioumns estel T, % risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETF/G - HIT - JIKTLTM Q-UP-()RS- JIV - WIXTY

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO1_9 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A banking crisis
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Employment
Generation Race g{aYus
Black Asian
Wave r Af- or Pa-
194 Gen X Boomer+ Gen X/ rican  cific Not
(11/10- (a%eASf E(’ag_e Boomer s+ meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo Parent
11/12) 8) 9+) (43+)  White can der nic yed  yed <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18
(A F) (©) (OB L ™ N © @ m v w
Unweighted Base 2095 544 616 1160 1536 329 113 286 1293 802 817 505 822
Weighted Base 2095 564 645 1209 1402 274 125* 340 1291 804 662 758 772
Very/Somewhat 1229 334 348 682 786 182 88 213 779 449 409 432 494
Concerned (Net) 59% 59% 54% 56%  56% 6?% 78% 63% 60%  56% 62% 57% Q\I}%
J
Very concerned 523 149 132 281 311 82 26 117 330 193 182 177 230
25% 26% 21% 23%  22% 30% 21% 34%  26%  24% 28% 23%  30%
[¢] J M XY
Somewhat concerned 706 185 216 401 475 100 62 96 449 = 256 227 255 264
34% 33% 33% 33%  34% 37% JK‘Iﬁ% 28% 35%  32% 34% 34%  34%
n
Not At All/Not Too 866 230 296 527 616 92 38 127 512 355 253 326 278
Concerned (Net) 41% 41% 42% 4ﬁ% KLV\‘}IA% 34% 30% 37% 40%  44% 38% 43%  36%
e n
Not too concerned 547 145 190 334 398 49 24 80 320 227 155 206 177
26% 26% 22% 28% KLZS% 18% 19% 24%  25%  28% 23% 21%  23%
e m
Not at al concerned 319 86 107 192 218 43 13 47 192 127 98 120 101
15% 15% 17% 16%  16% 1&% 1%  14% 15%  16% 15% 16% 13%
Sigma 2095 564 645 1209 1402 274 125 340 1291 804 662 758 772
100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
PmporlonsVeans:(Ioumns estel T, % risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HIT - JIKTLTM Q-UP-()RS- JIV - WIXTY

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO1_10 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The security of my deposits in financial institutions (e.g., banks, etc.)
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

13 Nov 2023
TNDO1_11 How concerned are you about the following issues? Table 242

The solvency of U.S. banks (i.e., the ability for banks to afford their own debts and liabilities)

X Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
194 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(11/10- gage (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomer s+ of Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
11/12) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color can der nic yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2095 967 1128 234 701 544 616 935 1160 1536 721 329 113 286 1293 802 284 312 697 817 733 505 822 1262 798
Weighted Base 2095 1007 1088 291 595 564 645 886 1209 1402 803 274 125* 340 1291 804 263 312 715 662 635 758 772 1235 820
Very/Somewhat 1328 613 715 174 394 359 400 569 759 857 551 182 87 228 820 508 176 229 415 432 404 464 508 784 516
Concerned (Net) 63%  61% Sg% 60% 66% 64% 62% 64% 63% 61% Gg% 66% 69% 67% 63% 63% 6%% 7%% 58% 65%  64% 61% 66% 63% 63%
X
Very concerned 495 223 272 69 161 133 132 230 265 288 224 66 28 106 307 188 85 93 130 158 148 174 205 286 191
24%  22%  25% @ 24% Zé% 24% 20% 26% 22%  21% 25% 24%  22% Sj% 24%  23% 3%% 3g% 18%  24%  23% 23% 2)(2% 23%  23%
i
Somewhat concerned 833 390 443 105 234 226 268 339 494 569 327 116 59 122 513 320 91 136 285 274 256 290 304 498 324
40% 39% 41%  36% 39% 40% 42% 38% 41%  41%  41% 42%  47% 36% 40% 40% 35% 44% 40%  41%  40% 38% 39% 40%  40%
q
Not At All/Not Too 767 394 373 117 201 205 244 318 449 544 252 92 39 111 471 296 87 83 301 231 231 294 264 451 304
Concerned (Net) 37% 39% 34%  40% 34% 36% 38% 36% 37% 3}2% 31% 34% 31% 33% 37% 3% 33% 27% ng% 35%  36% 39% 34% 37% 37%
c w
Not too concerned 531 269 261 7 131 144 179 208 323 399 160 58 28 70 328 203 59 61 207 141 172 212 186 311 217
25% 21% 24%  26%  22% 25% 28% 23% 21% KE!%% 20%  21% 22%  21% 25% 25% 23%  19% zg% 21% 2_;% 2?% 24% 25%  21%
e
Not at al concerned 237 124 112 40 70 62 65 110 127 146 91 34 11 42 144 93 28 23 93 89 58 82 78 140 87
1% 12% 10% 14%  12% 1% 10% 12% 0% 10% 11%  12% 9%  12% 11% 12% 11% /% 1&% 18% 9% 1% 10% 11% 11%
Sigma 2095 1007 1088 291 595 564 645 886 1209 1402 803 274 125 340 1291 804 263 312 715 662 635 758 772 1235 820
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tesied (5%, 10% fisk level) - B/C - DIEJF/G - HT- JJKIOM/N - O/P - Q/R7S - TlOIV -Wrxry

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Employment
Gender Generation Race g{aYus
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ r Af- or Pa-
194 nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(11710 - (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e Boomers+ of ~ Ameri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- In- Parent
11/12) MALE remaLE 2) 8) 9+) (43+)  White Color ~ can der nic yed person <$50K $50-399k $100K+ <18
w ® (O] F) (©) n O ® L ™ (N) P ® M v w
Unweighted Base 2095 967 701 544 616 1160 1536 721 329 113 286 802 697 817 505 822
Weighted Base 2095 1007 595 564 645 1209 1402 803 274 125* 340 804 715 662 758 772
Very/Somewhat 1219 531 388 295 352 646 754 549 220 83 224 465 361 376 456 483
Concerned (Net) 58%  53% 65% 52% 55% 53% 54%  68% 80% 67% 66% 58% 50%  57% 60%  63%
FG J° JKMN J J XY
Very concerned 513 215 166 122 141 263 276 274 127 25 103 208 142 176 187 205
24%  21% 28% 22% 22% 22% 20%  34% 46%  20% 30% 26% 20%  27% 25%  27%
FG M JKMN J u X
Somewhat concerned 706 316 222 172 211 383 477 276 93 58 122 257 219 200 268 278
34%  31% 37{% 31% 33% 32% 34%  34% 34% J4K6|% 36% 32% 31%  30% 35%  36%
y
Not At All/Not Too 876 476 207 270 293 562 648 253 54 42 115 339 354 286 302 289
Concerned (Net) 42%  41% 35% 48% 45% 47%  46%  32% 20% 33% 34% 42% 50%  43% 40%  37%
C DE dE H KLMN L L L QR
Not too concerned 426 224 106 119 139 258 312 132 27 27 60 156 182 149 144 142
20%  22% 18% 21%  22% 21% %E% 1E% 10% ZE% 13% 19% ng% 22% 19% 18%
Not at al concerned 450 251 101 150 154 304 336 121 27 14 55 183 172 138 158 148
21%  25% 17% 21%  24% 25% 24% 15%  10% 11%  16% 23% 24% " 21% 21% 19%
C DE DE H KLMN L | R
Sigma 2095 1007 1 595 564 645 1209 1402 803 274 125 340 1 804 715 662 758 772
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
PmporlonsVeans:(Ioumns estel o, % risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HIT - JIKTLTM Q-UP-()RS- JIV -WIXTY

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO1_12 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Racial inequity
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

X Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ r Af- or Pa-
194 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(11/10- gage (a%ezl (a%eASf gag_e nials  Boomer s+ of Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
11/12) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color can der nic yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2095 967 1128 234 701 544 616 935 1160 1536 721 329 113 286 1293 802 284 312 697 817 733 505 822 1262 798
Weighted Base 2095 1007 1088 291 595 564 645 886 1209 1402 803 274 125* 340 1291 804 263 312 715 662 635 758 772 1235 820
Very/Somewhat 1009 427 582 171 322 246 269 493 515 617 460 183 74 192 632 377 139 194 299 312 285 393 431 615 76
Concerned (Net) 48%  42%  53%  59% 54% 44% 42% 56% 43%  44%  57% 67% 59% 57% 49%  47% 53% 62% 42% 47%  45% 52% 56% 50%  46%
B FG FG 1 J J J S qs U XY
Very concerned 386 150 236 62 131 83 109 193 193 210 196 96 20 74 248 137 60 71 118 129 99 148 161 226 51
18% 15% 22%  21% 22% 15% 17% 22% 16% 15%  24% 35% 16% 22% 19% 17% 23% 23% 17% 20%  16% 20% 21% 18%  18%
B f Fg [l M JKMN J s s X
Somewhat concerned 623 277 346 109 191 163 160 300 323 408 264 86 54 118 383 240 79 123 181 182 185 245 270 389 25
30% 28%  32% %é% 3%% 29% 25% 34|% 27% 29%  33% 31% Jﬁ% 35% 30% 30%  30% 3%% 25% 28%  29% 32% ;3% 32% 7%
Q!
Not At All/Not Too 1086 579 507 119 273 318 376 393 693 784 343 91 52 147 659 427 125 118 416 351 350 365 341 620 443
Concerned (Net) 52% 58% 47% 41% 46% 56% 58% 44% 57%  56%  43% 33% 41% 43% 51% 53% 47% 38% 58% 53%  55% 48%  44% 50%  54%
C DE DE H KLMN L L r QR \ w w
Not too concerned 530 270 260 69 140 140 182 208 322 389 173 55 34 71 327 203 50 68 209 169 170 180 175 299 223
25% 21% 24% 24%  23% 25% 28% 24% 21% « Eﬁ% 2%  20% 28%  21% 25% 25% 19%  22% ng% 26% " 21% 24% "23% 24% 2%
w
Not at al concerned 556 309 247 51 134 178 93 185 372 396 170 37 17 76 332 224 74 51 207 181 180 184 167 320 220
21% 31% 23% 17%  22% 32%  30% 21% 31% 28% 21%  13% 14%  22% 26% 28% 28% 16% 29% 27%  28% 24% 22% 26%  21%
C DE DE H  KLMn Lm L R R w w
Sigma 2095 1007 1088 291 595 564 645 886 1209 1402 803 274 125 340 1291 804 263 312 715 662 635 758 772 1235 820
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tesied (5%, 10% fisk level) - B/C - DIEJFIG - HT- JJKIOM/N - O/P - Q/R7S - TlOIV -Wrxry
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO1_13 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Gender inequity
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

. Emg{g}/ment
Generation Race us Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- r Af- or Pa-
194 nials Gen X Boomer+ Gen X/ rican  cific Not
(11/10- (a%e 27- (a%eASf E(’ag_e Boomer s+ meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
11/12) 2) 8) O+) (43+)  White can der nic yed yed Remote person <$50K $50-$99%k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
(A (O] F) (©) (OB L ™ N © M Q e M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2095 701 544 616 1160 1536 329 113 286 1293 802 284 697 817 733 505 822 1262 798
Weighted Base 2095 595 564 645 1209 1402 274 125* 340 1291 804 263 715 662 635 758 772 1235 820
Very/Somewhat 1322 410 343 366 710 838 199 93 260 849 473 179 450 413 379 506 544 804 91
Concerned (Net) 63% FES% 61% 57% 59%  60% 73% 73% 73% Sg% 59%  68% 63% 62%  60% 63% ;\9% 65%  60%
y
Very concerned 683 200 166 224 390 439 107 36 134 426 257 102 219 223 192 253 254 393 72
33% 34% 29% 35% 32%  31% ‘]39% 28% J39% 33% 32% 3% 31% 34% 30% 33% 33% 32% 33%
m m s
Somewhat concerned 639 210 177 143 320 399 92 58 127 422 216 76 231 189 187 253 290 411 219
30% 35% 31% 22% 26%  28% 34%  46% 37% 33% 27%  29% 32% 29%  30% 33% 38% 33% 27%
G G JKI J P XY Y
Not At All/Not Too 773 185 221 278 499 564 75 32 79 442 331 85 266 250 256 252 228 431 328
Concerned (Net) 37% 31% 39% 43% 41%  40% 27% 26% 23% 34% 41% 32% 37% 38%  40% 33% 30% 35%  40%
dE DE H KLMN o r \ w Wx
Not too concerned 393 96 119 115 234 268 53 23 43 233 160 45 140 130 128 127 121 215 172
19% 16% 21%  18% 19% 1’3% 19% 18%  13% 18% 20% 17% 20% 20% 20% 7% 16% 17% %/\1/%
e n w
Not at al concerned 380 89 102 63 265 296 22 9 37 210 170 40 126 120 128 125 107 216 156
18% 15% 18%  25% 22%  21% 8% 7% 11% 16% 21% 15% 18% 18%  20% 16% 14% 18%  19%
d D DEF H KLMN [¢] w w
Sigma 2095 595 564 645 1209 1402 274 125 340 1291 804 263 715 662 635 758 772 1235 820
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tesied (5%, 10% fisk level) - B/IC - DIEJFIG - HT- JJKIOM/N - O/P - Q/R7S - TlOIV -Wrixry

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO1_14 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Climate change
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

. Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- en or Af- or Pa-
194 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(11710 - gage (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ meri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
11/12) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) 9+)  (18-42)  (43+) White Color can der nic yed  yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O VM WX m
Unweighted Base 2095 967 1128 234 701 544 616 935 1160 1536 721 329 113 286 1293 802 284 312 697 817 733 505 822 1262 798
Weighted Base 2095 1007 1088 291 595 564 645 886 1209 1402 803 274 125* 340 1291 804 263 312 715 662 635 758 772 1235 820
Very/Somewhat 1264 563 701 162 329 327 445 492 772 863 482 168 70 201 737 527 146 190 400 434 378 419 439 731 505
Concerned (Net) 60%  56% Sg% 56% 55% 58% DEGE% 55% Eﬁ% 62%  60% 61% 56% 59%  57% 6(6)% 56% 61%  56% 63% 60% 55% 57% 59%  62%
u w
Very concerned 530 262 268 62 153 119 196 215 315 350 206 82 15 85 304 226 60 80 164 178 149 184 163 279 235
25% 26% 25% @ 21% 26% 21% 30% 24% 26% 25%  26% 30% 12% 25% 24% 28% 23% 26% 23% 27% 23% 24% 21%  23%  29%
DF M M kM M o WX
Somewhat concerned 734 301 433 100 176 208 249 276 457 513 276 86 55 116 432 301 86 110 237 257 = 229 235 276 452 270
35%  30% 4&% 34% 30% 3;% 32% 31% 3&% 37%  34% 31% l‘(‘ﬁ% 34% 33% 37% 33% 35% 33% 33% 36% 31% 36% 37% 33%
Not At All/Not Too 831 444 387 129 266 237 199 395 437 539 321 106 55 139 554 277 117 123 315 228 257 339 333 504 315
Concerned (Net) 40% Aé% 36% 4é% 48% Aé% 31% 451% 36% 38%  40% 39% 44% 41% 43% 34% 44% 39% 44%  34% 4({% 4_?% 43%  41%  38%
X
Not too concerned 509 277 232 79 160 145 125 239 270 336 190 56 36 83 358 151 76 84 198 128 165 211 220 322 183
24% zg% 21%  21% Zé% ZS% 19% 21% 22% 24% 24%  21% 29%  24% zg% 19% 29% 27% 28% 19% 2?% 2%% )%5% 26% 22%
g i
Not at al concerned 322 167 155 49 106 92 74 155 167 203 131 50 19 56 196 126 41 39 117 101 92 128 113 181 132
15% 17% 14% 17% 18% 16%  12% 18% 14% 14% 16%  18% 15%  16% 15% 16% 15% 12% 16% 15%  14% 17% 15% 15%  16%
g i
Sigma 2095 1007 1088 291 595 564 645 886 1209 1402 803 274 125 340 1291 804 263 312 715 662 635 758 772 1235 820
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tesied (5%, 10% fisk level) - BIC - DIEJF/G - HIT- JJKIOM/N - O/P - Q/R7S - TlOIV -wWrxry

S
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO1_15 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Artificial intelligence (Al)
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?
Summary Of The Worst Is Behind Us

. Emg{g}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific Not
(11/10- gage (a%ezl (a%eA& gag_e nials  Boomer s+ Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent
11/12) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) o+)  (18-42) (43+)  White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18

®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M QQ ® 6 M O v w

2095 967 1128 234 701 544 616 935 1160 1536 721 329 113 286 1293 802 284 312 697 817 733 505 822

2095 1007 1088 291 595 564 645 886 1209 1402 803 274 125* 340 1291 804 263 312 715 662 635 758 772

1591 796 795 218 429 415 529 647 944 1114 556 170 81 253 975 615 198 239 539 456 512 597 574
76% 79% 73%  75% 2% 74% 82% 73% 78% 79%  69% 62% 65% 74% 76%  T77% 75% 76% 75% 69%  81% 9%  74%

C dEF H KLM L kL T T

619 379 240 92 185 150 193 277 342 408 256 92 45 124 418 201 82 128 208 144 173 292 242

30% 38% 22%  32% 31% 21% 30% 31% 28% 29%  32% 34% 36% 33% 33% 25%  31% Qélé% 29%  22% 27[% _?S% 31%
olumns Teste . T0% TisK Tevel) - B “HIT= B B B -

small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?
Summary Of The Worst Is Still Ahead Of Us

Employment
Gender Generation Race g{aYus
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican (S:;f\c
i-

Not
11/10 - age. e 27- e 43- e nials  Boomers+ oF Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo-
(11/12) MALE remaLE 1%—%6) (a%Z) (a%s) &%9—) (18-42) (43+)  White Color can der n]qé ygd ygd Remote Hybrid

®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ N © M Q

2095 967 1128 234 701 544 616 935 1160 1536 721 329 113 286 1203 802 284
2095 1007 1088 291 595 564 645 886 1209 1402 803 274 125+ 340 1201 804 263
1476 628 849 199 411 415 452 610 867 994 547 182 80 215 873 603 182
0% 6% T8% T68%  69% 73%  10% 69% 2% 1% o8k Tebw 64%  63%  68% 7X 63
504 211 294 73 167 149 116 240 265 287 247 104 44 87 316 189 65
24% 21% 21% 25%  28% 26% 18% 21% 22% 21% 31%  38% 35%  26% 24% 23% 25%
B g G G 1 nTOKNS T3
olumns Testel 3 o rnisk Tevel) - - - - - - - -

small base

In-
person <$50K $50-$99k
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

COVID-19
. Work
Gender Generation Race Location Income
Black Asian
Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
Gen X Boomer+ Millen-  Gen X/ People rican  cific
11/10 - gage (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ eri- Islan- - In- Par
11/12) MALE remaLe 18-26) 8) 9+) (18-42) (43+)  White Color der Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k <18
(®) F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™ Q@ ® 6 M O w)
Unweighted Base 967 544 616 935 1160 1536 721 329 113 284 312 697 817 733 822
Weighted Base 1007 564 645 886 1209 1402 803 274 125* 263 312 715 662 635 772
Theworst is behind us 796 415 529 647 944 1114 556 170 81 198 239 539 456 512 574
79% 74% 82% 73% 78% 79%  69% 62% 65% 75% 76% 75% 69%  81% 74%
[¢] dEF H KM L T
Theworst is still ahead of 211 294 73 149 116 240 265 287 247 104 44 65 74 176 207 123 198
us 24%  21%  21%  25% 26% 18% 21% 22% 21%  31% 38% 35% 25% 24% 25% 31% 19% 26%
B g G 1 Jn JKN J uv X
Sigma 1007 564 645 886 1209 1402 803 274 125 263 312 715 662 635 772
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: C ted (5%, 10% risk 1evel) - BIC - DIETFIG - AT = JIKTLIMIN = O7P = QVRTS = TTUIV = WIXTY

olumns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO3_1 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Page 249

13 Nov 2023
Table 249




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3_2 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Emg{gﬁﬂent

Work
Location

Inflation
Gender Generation Race
Black Asian
Wave Millen- Gen Z/ or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ Millen

194 - Gen X/ People rican  cific
(11710 - gage (a%ezl (a%eASf E(’ag_e nials  Boomers+ of ~ Ameri- Islan-
11/12) MALE remaLe 18-26) 2) 8) o+)  (18-42) (43+)  White Color can der

®w ® © O (O] F) (©) (H) n O ® L ™

Unweighted Base 2095 967 1128 234 701 544 616 935 1160 1536 721 329 113
Weighted Base 2095 1007 1088 291 595 564 645 886 1209 1402 803 274 125*
Theworst is behind us 619 379 240 92 185 150 193 277 342 408 256 92 45
30% 328% 22%  32% 31% 21% 30% 31% 28% 29%  32% 34% 36%
Theworst is still ahead of 1476 628 849 199 411 415 452 610 867 994 547 182 80
us 70%  62% 7E85% 68% 69% 73% 70% 69% 2% 7’\1‘% 68% 66% 64%

Sigma 2095 1007 1088 291 595 564 645 886 1209 1402 803 274 125
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%

Toportions/Means: 6, Tisk Tevel) - BIC - —HIT- = B - -

olumns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Hispa- Emplo-
ey

286
340

124
37%
J

215
63%

340 1291
100% 100%

201
25%

603
75%
o

804
100%

284 312 697

263 312 715
82 128 208
31% 41%  29%

Qs

182 184 507

69% 59%  71%
R R

263 312 715
100% 100% 100%

. In-
Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k

144

22%

518

78%

uv

662
100%

242
31%

530
69%

772
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

| am vaccinated (i.e., |
have received an initia
and/or booster vaccines

| am not vaccinated (i.e.,
have never received any
vaccine for CqVID sirice

becoming available)
Sigma

VCE1c Which of the following applies to you regarding the COVID-19 vaccine?

Political

Sexual
Orientation

Travel Next Year
Compared To Last

HVC

1609 466 701
77% 69% BBS%

486

205 83
23% 3&% 11%

2095 671 784
100% 100% 100%

778
79%
J

202
21%

980 227 1815
100% 100% 100%

Subur- Non-
South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

239
227

184

43 425
19%  23%

Pr - Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - EfF/G/H - TIJ/K - /M - N/O/P - Q/R
Overlap formulae used.

139
81%

Fly
More Fly  Splurge
r

or Mo

o

E
Biz Times Airfare

536 965 735
530 988 746
450 803 616
85%  81% 83%
[¢]
80 184 130
15% 1’8% 17%

530 988 746
100%  100% 100%

Freg-
uent

501
82%

107
18%

607
100%

Page 1

13 Nov 2023
Tablel




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

RTWO1B As of today, where are you working from?

. o Sexual Travel Next Year
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Compared To Last HvVC
Wave Fr
194 y uent  Freg-
(110 . More Fly  Splurge Single uen
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- For  More On Air- $$
11/12) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ Biz Times Airfare line Ticket
A B (© o (B ®» © ¢ 0] @ K w ™ N ®» Q@ ®
Unweighted Base 1293 382 551 360 236 250 609 198 499 207 587 167 1103 536 747 603 669 487
Weighted Base 1291 393 525 373 252 252 514 273 490 226 575  158* 1100 530 729 587 683 490
I work fully remote 263 76 95 93 45 54 117 48 88 51 124 45 205 118 161 143 156 110
20% 19% 18% 25% 18% 21% 23% 18% 18% 23% 22% 2’3% 19% 22%  22% 24% 23%  22%
c
| work hybrid (i.e., 312 79 149 84 63 51 118 80 141 39 132 55 250 186 233 188 211 166
between home and office) 24% 20% 2&% 22%  25%  20% @ 23% ng% ?]E% 17%  23% 3’3% 23% 35%  32% 32% 31%  34%
o
| work fully in-person 715 238 281 196 145 147 279 144 260 137 318 58 644 226 335 255 316 214
(e.g., office, worksite, etc.) 55% Gé% 54% 53% 58%  58%  54% 3% 53% 60% 55%  37% SE% 43%  46% 43%  46%  44%
c n
Sigma 1291 393 525 373 252 252 514 273 490 226 575 158 1100 = 530 = 729 587 683 490
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

lumns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/F/G/H - TIJ/K - /M- N/O/P - Q/R
se

Pr Col
Overlap formulae used. * small ba:
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Wave
194
(1110
11/12)
(A)
The economy & inflation 1714
82%
Crimeratesinthe U.S. 1604
7%
A potential U.S. economic 1589
recession 76%
Affordin liviny 1420
expensesg myiving 68%
Political divisiveness 1400
67%
The Russian War on 1398
Ukraine 67%
The solvency of U.S. 1328
banks{l.e. the ability for 63%
banks to afford their own
debts and liabilities)
Climate change 1322
63%
Artificial intelligence (Al) 1264
gence (Al) 1264
A banking crisis 1233
59%
The security of my 1229
depositsin Tinancial 59%
ingtitutions (e.g., banks,
etc.)
Recial inequi 1219
ety 58%
A new COVID-19 variant 1098
52%
Gender inequit 1009
ety 48%
Losing my job 593
g my 5%

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

Political Region Urbanicity

Sexual
Orientation

Travel Next
Compared T

Year
olLast HVC

GOP

563
84%
c
524
78%
551
82%
CD
459
68%
423
63%
405
60%
425
63%
284
42%
375
56%
383
57%
391
58%
260
39%
279
42%
224
33%

165
42%

North- M

id- Subur-
DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban

618 533 305 358 664 387 535 383 796

79% 83% 82% 81% 82% 81% 80% SE% 81%
i

601 480 292 333 616 364 496 355 753
% 7% 78% T76% T7% 76% 74% 79%  T77%

579 459 285 341 602 361 492 345 753
4% 2% T77% 78%  75% 75%  74% % TT%

526 435 257 299 555 310 474 314 632
67% 68% 69% 68% 69%  65% 7&% 72% 65%

575 402 262 277 538 323 450 291 659
g3% 3% “Toh “oaw o7 GBw 61 G5% 6%
581 412 255 303 526 314 457 290 651
g4 6% o8 oow o5k oow 68% 6%  66%
515 387 233 288 509 298 440 296 592
66%  61% 63% 65% 63% 62% 66% 66%  60%
3
636 401 240 295 501 286 484 243 595
B1%  63% 64% 6/% 62% 60% 2% 54% 61%
BD B8 h IK i
482 407 225 282 486 271 429 295 540
61%  64% 60% 64% 60% 57% 64% 66%  55%
b B h K K
475 375 201 250 483 298 412 270 551
61% 59% 54% 57% 60% 62% Gﬁ% 61% 56%
e
467 371 224 239 486 280 417 273 539
G0% 58w Bow Baw e0% So% 6% “6l% 5%
605 354 219 249 494 258 432 242 544
7% 55% 59% 57% 61% 54% 65% 54% 56%
8D B h IK
515 304 220 212 442 224 389 206 502
66% 47% 59% 48% 55% 47% 58% 46% 51%
8D FH H K
507 278 196 212 401 200 370 189 450
65% 43% 53% 48% 50% 42% 55% 42%  46%
8D B H H K
250 169 106 102 241 143 270 84 239
a9 Cabv a2 Calw Carw 53w CSew 31 4%
el

Non-
LGBTQ LGBTQ

178 1505
78%  83%

172 1400
6%  T7%

174 1380
7%  76%

172 1216
7’3% 67%

158 1210
70%  67%

156 1208
69%  67%

156 1141
69%  63%

174 1115
7’\}% 61%

145 1094

64%  60%
146 1048
64% 58%
146 1059
64%  58%
162 1020
71%  56%
M
131

936
58% 52%
152 832
6’\;‘/% 46%

87 485
5’3% 44%

lumns 1ilegled (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BICID - ETFIGIH - TIJ/K - T/M - N/O/P - QIR
ase

Pi . COll
Overlap formulae used. * smal

Biz

399
75%

385
3%

397
75%

367
69%

365
69%

353
67%

Fly
More ir-
Times Airfare line Ticket

Freclr

uent  Freg-
Splurge Single uen
Oon

574 689 429
7% 7';/% 71%

550 680 436
74% 73% 2%

577 672 437
% 5%  72%
r

505 558 386
68% 63%  64%

501 605 401
67% 68%  66%

511 602 389
69% 68%  64%
r

499 569 389
67% 64% 64%

521 612 415
70% 69%  68%

444 533 363
60% 60%  60%

474 533 369
64% 60% 61%
471 540 368
63% 61% 61%
491 571 389
66% 64%  64%
444 514 362
60% 58%  60%

458 477 354
61% 54%  58%
o Q

331 356 272
58% 52%  55%
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned

Sexual Travel Next Y
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Compar ecl To HvVC
Wave Freclr
194 Fly uent  Freg-
(1110 More Fly  Splurge Single uen
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-  For Maore On Air- §
11/12) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ Biz Times Airfare line Ticket
A ® (© ®  ® m  © " 0] @ K w ™ N (0 A Q@ ®
Losing my job 698 228 266 203 146 150 273 130 221 142 336 71 615 196 347 256 327 218
54% 58% 51%  55% 5&% 53% 53% 47%  45% ssi% 58|% 45% 55% 3% ’\A}S% 4@% 48%  45%
c
Gender inequity 1086 447 277 362 176 228 404 278 299 258 530 75 983 198 437 287 414 253
52% 67% 35% 57% 47%  52% 50%  58%  45% 58% 54% 33% 54% 37%  44% 39%  46%  42%
CD [ EG | | L NP R
A new COVID-19 variant 997 392 270 336 153 228 363 254 280 240 477 96 879 209 422 301 377 245
48% SCS% 34% 58% 41% 22% 45% ESg% 42% 54|% 45?% 42%  48% 39%  43% 40%  42%  40%
t]
Racial inequity 876 411 179 286 153 191 311 221 236 204 436 65 795 172 347 254 320 218
42% c6|:1>% 23% 48% 41%  43% 39%  46%  35% 46|% AAI% 29% Aﬁ% 32%  35% 34% 36%  36%
g
The security of my 866 280 318 269 148 201 319 198 252 173 441 81 756 186 370 275 351 239
depositsin manual 41% 42% 40% 42%  40%  46% 40% 41% 38% 39% 45% 36% 42% 35% 37% 37% 39%  39%
institutions (e.g., banks, g Ij
etc.)
A banking crisis 862 288 310 264 171 189 322 180 257 176 429 81 767 186 370 272 358 238
41% 43% 39% 41% 4ﬁ% 43% 40% 38% 38% 39% 44% 36% 42% 35% 37% 36% 40%  39%
i
Artificial intelligence (Al) 831 296 303 233 147 158 319 207 240 151 440 82 721 205 411 301 358 244
40% 43% 39% 36% 40% 36%  40% 43f% 36%  34% 43% 36% 40% 39% 42% 40%  40%  40%
cl
Climate change 773 387 148 239 133 144 304 192 184 204 385 53 699 142 311 224 279 192
37% CSS% 19% 35% 36% 33% 38% 40f% 28% lllﬁ% 39|% 23% 38% 27% 3&% 30% 31% 32%
n
‘l'hlESJNEHC?/\e 767 246 269 252 139 152 295 180 229 151 388 70 674 159 330 247 322 218
banks{l e, 1l dJIII(y for 37% 37% 34% 39% 37% 35% 37% 38% 34% 34% 40% 31% 37% 30% 33% 33% 36% 36%
banks o afford their own i n
debts and Ilabwlmes)
The Russian War on 697 266 203 228 118 137 279 164 212 156 329 71 607 177 318 234 289 218
Ukraine 33% ACO% 26% 38% 32% 31% 35% 34% 32% 35% 34% 31% 33% 33% 32% 31% 32%  36%
q
Political divisiveness 695 248 209 238 111 163 267 155 219 155 321 69 605 166 310 245 286 207
33% Sg% 21% 35% 30% 37% 33% 32% 33% 35% 33% 30% 33% 31% 31% 33% 32%  34%
e
Affording my living 675 212 258 204 115 141 250 169 195 132 347 55 599 163 332 240 333 221
expenses 32% 32% 33% 32% 31% 32% 31% 35% 29% 30% 3?% 24% 3E% 31%  34% 32% 37%  36%
)
A potential U.S. economic 506 120 205 181 87 99 202 118 177 101 227 53 434 133 225 169 219 170
recession 24% 18% Zéi% ZS% 23% 22% 25% 25% 26% 23% 23% 23% 24% 25%  23% 23%  25%  28%
q
Crimeratesinthe U.S. 491 147 184 160 80 107 189 115 172 92 227 55 415 145 246 196 211 171
23% 22% 23% 25% 22% 24% 23% 24% 26% 21% 23% 24% 23% 27% 25% 26%  24% 23%
The economy & inflation 381 108 166 107 67 82 141 91 133 63 184 49 310 131 202 171 202 178
18% 16% 2%% 17% 18% 19% 18% 19% 20% 14% 19% 22% 17% 28% 20% 23%  23% 2Q9%
i i o

Columns TeSled (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - TI/K - /M - N/O/P - QIR
Dver\ap formulae used. * small b
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_1 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The Russian War on Ukraine

Sexual
Orientation

ravel Next Year

T
Political Region Urbanicity Compared To Last HvVC

Wave Freg-

194 Fly uent  Freg-
(11710 More Fly  Splurge Single uen

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- For More on AiF k
11/12) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ Biz Times Airfare line Ticket

®w ® © ® 6 ® © ¢ O O «© O »m N © P Q@ ®
2095 653 816 626 366 440 956 333 672 446 977 239 1818 536 965 735 856 589
2095 671 784 640 372 440 805 478 669 446 980 227 1815 530 988 746 891 607
1398 405 581 412 255 303 526 314 457 290 651 156 1208 353 670 511 602 389

67% 60% B73% 64% 68% 69% 65% 66% 68% 65% 66% 69% 67% 67% 68% 69% 68%  64%

r
538 130 261 146 88 121 214 114 190 99 248 64 461 146 274 213 238 157
26% 19% 538% 23% 24% 28% 27% 24% 28% 22% 25% 28% 25% 28%  28% 29% 27%  26%
]

860 275 320 265 167 182 312 200 267 191 402 92 747 207 396 298 365 232

41% 41% 41% 41%  45% 41% 39% 42% 40% 43% 41% 40% 41% 39%  40% 40%  41%  38%
697 266 203 228 118 137 279 164 212 156 329 yes 607 177 318 234 289 218

33% 48% 26% 38% 32% 31% 35% 34% 32% 35% 34% 31% 33% 33% 32% 31% 32%  36%

q

407 153 122 132 73 82 152 100 113 99 195 40 359 105 181 144 180 116

19% 2(::5% 16% 21% 20% 19% 19% 21% 17% 22% 20% 18% 20% 20%  18% 19% 20% 19%

c 1

290 112 81 96 44 55 127 64 99 57 134 31 248 72 136 91 109 103

14% 18% 10% 18% 12% 12% 16% 13% 15% 13% 14% 14% 14% 14%  14% 12% “12% 16%
2095 671 784 640 372 440 805 478 669 446 980 227 1815 530 988 746 891 607
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - L/M - NJO/P - Q/R

P 3
Overlap formulae used.

Page 232

13 Nov 2023
Table232




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_2 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The economy & inflation

Sexual
Orientation

Travel Next Year
Compared To Last

Political Region Urbanicity HvVC

Wave Freg-

194 Fly uent  Freg-
(11710 More Fly  Splurge Single uen

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- For More on AiF k
11/12) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ Biz Times Airfare line Ticket
®w ® © ® 6 ® © ¢ O O «© O »m N © P Q@ ®
2095 653 816 626 366 440 956 333 672 446 977 239 1818 536 965 735 856 589
2095 671 784 640 372 440 805 478 669 446 980 227 1815 530 988 746 891 607
1714 563 618 533 305 358 664 387 535 383 796 178 1505 399 785 574 689 429

82% 84% T79% 83% 82% 81% 82% 81% 80% H_ﬁ% 81% 78% 83% 75% ’30% 7% 7;% 71%

c i p

1039 376 348 315 181 212 414 232 329 239 472 103 910 205 442 323 393 241

50% gg% 44% 49%  49% 48% 51% 49% 49% 53% 48% 45% 50%  39% 4’3% 4&% 43% 40%
675 187 270 218 125 146 250 155 207 145 324 75 595 193 343 251 296 189

32% 28% 3151% 33% 33% 33% 31% 32% 31% 32% 33% 33% 33% 36% 35% 34% 33% 31%
381 108 166 107 67 82 141 91 133 63 184 49 310 131 202 171 202 178

18% 16% 2%% 17% 18% 19% 18% 19% 20% 14% 19% 22% 17% 28% 20% 23%  23% Zg%

] ] o
240 63 117 60 52 50 84 54 85 38 117 34 197 88 132 102 123 104
1% 9% Bllg% 9% 14% 11% 10% 11% 13% 9% 12% 15% 11% c1)7% 13% 14% 14% 15%
J P
141 45 49 47 15 32 57 37 49 25 67 15 113 43 71 69 79 74
% 1% 6% % A% 7% 1% 8% /% 6% 1% /% 6% 8% 1% g% 9% 15%
e e

2095 671 784 640 372 440 805 478 669 446 980 227 1815 530 988 746 891 607
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - L/M - N/O/P - Q/R

P 3
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_3 How concerned are you about the following issues?

A new COVID-19 variant

Sexual
Orientation

ravel Next Year

T
Political Region Urbanicity Compared To Last HvVC

Wave Freg-

194 Fly uent  Freg-
(11710 More Fly  Splurge Single uen

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- For More on AiF k
11/12) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ Biz Times Airfare line Ticket

®w ® © ® 6 ® © ¢ O O «© O »m N © P Q@ ®
2095 653 816 626 366 440 956 333 672 446 977 239 1818 536 965 735 856 589
2095 671 784 640 372 440 805 478 669 446 980 227 1815 530 988 746 891 607
1098 279 515 304 220 212 442 224 389 206 502 131 936 321 566 444 514 362

52% 42% BGS% 47% FS&% 48% ?&% 47% ?&% 46% 51% 58% 52% 61% 57% 60% 58%  60%
409 95 209 105 81 65 190 74 165 80 164 51 343 138 208 186 206 159

20% 14% 27% 16% 22% 15% 24% 15% 25% 18% 17% 23% 19% 26% 21% 25% 23%  26%

BD Fh FH JK [¢} [¢} q

688 184 306 199 139 148 252 150 224 126 339 79 592 182 358 259 308 203

33% 27% 538% 31% 37% 34% 31% 31% 33% 28% 35% 35% 33% 34% 36% 35% 35%  33%

9 ]
997 392 270 336 153 228 363 254 280 240 477 96 879 209 422 301 377 245
48% SCS% 34% 58% 41% gZ% 45% ESS% 42% 54|% 451% 42%  48% 39%  43% 40%  42%  40%
9
540 186 163 192 75 134 194 138 143 130 267 58 472 115 238 162 211 127
26% 28% 21% 38% 20% éo% 24% 22% 21% 29|% 27|% 26%  26% 22%  24% 22%  24%  21%
9

457 206 107 144 7 94 169 116 137 110 210 38 407 94 184 139 166 118

22% 3[1)% 14% 2%% 21% 21% 21% 24% 20% 25% @ 21% 17/% 22% 18%  19% 19% 19% 19%
2095 671 784 640 372 440 805 478 669 446 980 227 1815 530 988 746 891 607
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - L/M - NJO/P - Q/R

P 3
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_4 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Crime rates in the U.S.

ravel Next Year

- | Sexual T
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Compared To Last HvVC
Wave Freci-
194 Fly uent  Freg-
(11710 More Fly  Splurge Single uen
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- For More on AiF k
11/12) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ Biz Times Airfare line Ticket
®w ® © ® 6 ® © ¢ O O «© O »m N © P Q@ ®
2095 653 816 626 366 440 956 333 672 446 977 239 1818 536 965 735 856 589
2095 671 784 640 372 440 805 478 669 446 980 227 1815 530 988 746 891 607
1604 524 601 480 292 333 616 364 496 355 753 172 1400 385 742 550 680 436
7% 78% 1% 7% 78% T76% T7% 76% 74% 79% T7% T76% 77% 73%  75% 74% 73% 72%
858 304 331 223 159 172 315 212 295 181 382 76 758 195 397 288 363 219
41% 48% 45% 35% 43% 39% 39% 44% 44% 41% 39%  34% 42|% 37%  40% 39% 4&% 36%
746 219 270 257 133 160 301 152 201 173 371 95 642 190 345 261 317 216
36% 33% 34% LBlO% 36% 36% 37% 32% 30% 39|% 3&%% 42% 35% 36%  35% 35% 36% 36%
C
491 147 184 160 80 107 189 115 172 92 227 55 415 145 246 196 211 171
23% 22% 23% 25% 22% 24% 23% 24% 26% 21% 23% 24% 23% 27% 25% 26%  24% Zg%
308 95 119 94 54 65 118 70 98 63 147 33 259 82 158 123 123 97
15% 14% 15%  15% 14% 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 15% 14% 14% 16% 16% 16% 14%  16%
183 52 65 66 26 42 71 44 74 29 79 22 156 63 88 73 88 75
9% 8% 8% 10% /% 9% 9% 9% 13% % 8% 10% 9% 1(2}% 9% 10%  10% 12%
q
2095 671 784 640 372 440 805 478 669 446 980 227 1815 530 988 746 891 607
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/F/G/H - TIJ/K - L/M - N/O/P - Q/R

P 3
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_5 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Political divisiveness

Sexual
Orientation

Travel Next Year
Compared To Last

Political Region Urbanicity HvVC

Wave Freg-

194 Fly uent  Freg-
(11710 More Fly  Splurge Single uen

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- For More on AiF k
11/12) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ Biz Times Airfare line Ticket
®w ® © ® 6 ® © ¢ O O «© O »m N © P Q@ ®
2095 653 816 626 366 440 956 333 672 446 977 239 1818 536 965 735 856 589
2095 671 784 640 372 440 805 478 669 446 980 227 1815 530 988 746 891 607
1400 423 575 402 262 277 538 323 450 291 659 158 1210 365 678 501 605 401

67% 63% B78% 63% 7(%% 63% 67% 68% 67% 65% 67% 70% 67% 69% 69% 67% 68%  66%
663 194 283 186 118 137 252 157 218 138 308 81 566 159 310 226 294 172

32% 29% B38% 29% 32% 31% 31% 33% 33% 31% 31% 36% 31% 30% 31% 30% SS% 28%
736 229 292 216 143 140 286 167 232 154 351 77 644 205 368 274 311 229

35% 34% 37% 34% 39% 32% 36% 35% 35% 34% 36% 34% 35% 39% 37% 37% 35%  38%
695 248 209 238 111 163 267 155 219 155 321 69 605 166 310 245 286 207

33% 3&% 21% 35% 30% 37% 33% 32% 33% 35% 33% 30% 33% 31% 31% 33% 32%  34%

e
411 147 128 136 71 89 141 111 120 85 207 40 359 100 181 152 178 107
20% 25% 16% 21% 19% 20% 18% 23% 18% 19% 21% 17% 20% 19% 18% 20% 20% 18%
c g
284 101 81 102 40 74 126 44 99 70 114 29 246 66 128 93 109 99
14% "15% 10% 16% 11% 17% 16% 9% 15% 16% 12% 13% 14% 12% 13% 2% “12%  16%
C C EH eH k Q

2095 671 784 640 372 440 805 478 669 446 980 227 1815 530 988 746 891 607
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - L/M - NJO/P - Q/R

P 3
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_6 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Affording my living expenses

Sexual
Orientation

Travel Next Year
Compared To Last

Political Region Urbanicity HvVC

Wave Freg-

194 Fly uent  Freg-
(11710 More Fly  Splurge Single uen

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- For More on AiF k
11/12) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ Biz Times Airfare line Ticket
®w ® © ® 6 ® © ¢ O O «© O »m N © P Q@ ®
2095 653 816 626 366 440 956 333 672 446 977 239 1818 536 965 735 856 589
2095 671 784 640 372 440 805 478 669 446 980 227 1815 530 988 746 891 607
1420 459 526 435 257 299 555 310 474 314 632 172 1216 367 656 505 558 386

68% 68% 67% 68% 69% 68% 69%  65% 7&% 78% 65% 76% 67% 69%  66% 68% 63%  64%
780 230 311 239 138 142 319 181 273 176 331 105 650 184 339 247 298 197

37% 34% 40% 3%  37%  32% 42% 38% 4&% 39%  34% 4’\?% 36% 35%  34% 33% 33% 33%
640 228 215 196 119 156 236 129 200 138 302 67 566 184 317 258 260 189

31% Sé% 21% 31%  32% 33% 29% 27% 30% 31% 31% 29% 31% 3%% 32% 35% 29% 31%

g
675 212 258 204 115 141 250 169 195 132 347 55 599 163 332 240 333 221
32% 32% 33% 32% 31% 32% 31% 35% 29% 30% 3?% 24% 3E% 31%  34% 32% 37%  36%
ll
405 127 162 116 73 75 154 103 109 82 215 34 360 100 203 136 203 116
19% 19% 21% 18% 20% 17% 19% 21% 16%  18% zzl% 15% 20% 19% 21% 18% ZS% 19%
P
269 85 96 88 42 66 96 66 86 51 133 21 239 63 129 104 130 105
13% 13% 12%  14% 11% 15% 12% 14% 13% 11% 14% 9% 13% 12% 13% 14% “15% 17%
q

2095 671 784 640 372 440 805 478 669 446 980 227 1815 530 988 746 891 607
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - L/M - N/O/P - Q/R

P 3
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_7 How concerned are you about the following issues?

A potential U.S. economic recession

Sexual
Orientation

ravel Next Year

T
Political Region Urbanicity Compared To Last HvVC
Wave Freci-
194 Fly uent  Freg-
(11710 More Fly  Splurge Single uen
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- For More on AiF k
11/12) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ Biz Times Airfare line Ticket
®w ® © ® 6 ® © ¢ O O «© O »m N © P Q@ ®
2095 653 816 626 366 440 956 333 672 446 977 239 1818 536 965 735 856 589
2095 671 784 640 372 440 805 478 669 446 980 227 1815 530 988 746 891 607
1589 551 579 459 285 341 602 361 492 345 753 174 1380 397 762 577 672 437
76% gg% 74% % 77% 78% 75% 75% 74% 7% T7% T77% 76% 5% 77% % 5%  T72%
r
792 293 278 221 118 170 310 194 248 175 369 96 677 179 362 269 329 200
38% éllg% 35% 35% 32% 39% 39% 41% 37% 39% 38% 42% 37% 34% 3% 36% 3;% 33%
e e
797 258 301 238 167 171 292 167 244 170 383 78 703 218 401 307 343 237
38% 38% 38% 3% élg% 39% 36% 35% 36% 38% 39% 35% 39% 41% 41% 41%  38%  39%
506 120 = 205 181 87 99 202 118 177 101 227 53 434 133 225 169 219 170
24% 18% Zg% Zg% 23% 22% 25% 25% 26% 23% 23% 23% 24% 25%  23% 23%  25% @ 28%
q
309 66 132 111 46 54 129 79 100 62 147 31 266 63 135 93 126 83
15% 10% 1%% 1%% 12% 12% "16% 17% 15% 14% 15% 14% 15% 12%  14% 12% "14%  14%
197 54 73 70 41 44 73 38 b4 39 80 21 168 70 91 76 93 87
9% 8% 9%  11% 11% 10% 9% 8% 1&% 9% 8% 9% 9% Olg% 9% 10%  10% 161%
2095 671 784 640 372 440 805 478 669 446 980 227 1815 530 988 746 891 607
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - L/M - NJO/P - Q/R

P 3
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_8 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Losing my job

Sexual
Orientation

ravel Next Year

T
Political Region Urbanicity Compared To Last HvVC
Wave Freg-
194 Fly uent  Freg-
(11710 More Fly  Splurge Single uen
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- For More on AiF k
11/12) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ Biz Times Airfare line Ticket
®w ® © ® 6 ® © ¢ O O «© O »m N © P Q@ ®
1293 382 551 360 236 250 609 198 499 207 587 167 1103 536 747 603 669 487
1291 393 525 373 252 252 514 273 490 226 575 158* 1100 530 729 587 683 490
593 165 259 169 106 102 241 143 270 84 239 87 485 334 382 331 356 272
46% 42% 49% 45%  42% 41% 47% 53% 55% 37% 42% 55% 44% 63% 52% 56% 52%  55%
b eF JK M oP ¢}
275 67 139 69 40 45 118 73 142 33 99 45 221 166 183 156 171 131
21% 17% 26% 19% 16% 18% 23% 27% 29% 15% 17% 29% 20% 31%  25% 21%  25%  2T%
BD e Ef JK m oP
318 98 120 100 66 58 124 70 127 51 140 42 265 168 199 174 184 141
25% 25% 23% 27% 26% 23% 24% 26% 26% 23% 24% 26% 24% 3(2}% 27% 30% 27%  29%
698 228 = 266 203 146 150 273 130 221 142 336 71 615 196 347 256 327 218
54% 58% 51% 55% SE% 53% 53% 47%  45% GE}% 58|% 45% SE% 37% ’\A}S% 4’1\}% 48%  45%
c
306 89 127 91 63 61 114 68 105 51 151 24 276 90 147 116 132 100
24% 23% 24%  24% 25% 24% 22% 25% 21% 22% 26%  15% ZE% 1% 2’8% 20% 19% 20%
n
392 140 140 113 83 89 159 61 116 91 185 47 339 107 200 140 195 118
30% 36% 2/% 30% 33% 35% 31% 22% 24% 40% 32% 30% 31% 20% 27% 24% T29% 24%
C h H h | | NP N R
1291 393 525 373 252 252 514 273 490 226 575 158 1100 530 729 587 683 490
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr - Col
Overlap formulae used.

*smal

olumns 'Iilegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/G/H - TIJ/K - /M - NJO/P - QIR
ase
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_9 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A banking crisis

Sexual
Orientation

C‘I’ravd Next Year

Political Region Urbanicity ompared To Last HvVC
Wave Freg-
194 Fly uent  Freg-
(11710 More Fly  Splurge Single uen
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- For More on AiF k
11/12) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ Biz Times Airfare line Ticket
®w ® © ® 6 ® © ¢ O O «© O »m N © P Q@ ®
2095 653 816 626 366 440 956 333 672 446 977 239 1818 536 965 735 856 589
2095 671 784 640 372 440 805 478 669 446 980 227 1815 530 988 746 891 607
1233 383 475 375 201 250 483 298 412 270 551 146 1048 344 617 474 533 369
59% 57% 61% 59% 54% 57% 60%  62% GE% 61% 56% 64% 58% 65% 63% 64% 60%  61%
e
476 140 196 140 89 80 202 105 181 97 199 68 393 161 263 217 222 168
23% 21% 25% 22% 24%  18% ZE% 22% 2}2% 22%  20% 3’\(/1)% 22%  30%  27% 29%  25% @ 28%
o
756 243 278 235 113 170 280 193 231 173 352 78 655 183 354 257 310 201
36% 36% 35% 37%  30% 32% 35% 42% 35% 39% 36% 34% 36% 34% 36% 34% 35%  33%
862 288 310 264 171 189 322 180 257 176 429 81 767 186 370 272 358 238
41% 43% 39% 41% 4E% 43% 40% 38% 38% 39% 44% 36% 42% 35% 37% 36% 40%  39%
1
564 183 199 183 119 126 205 115 147 114 304 53 501 112 242 160 210 130
21% 27% 25% 29% sﬁ% 29% 25% 24% 22% 25% 31I% 24% 28% " 21% 28% 21% 24% " 21%
gl nl
298 105 111 81 52 63 117 65 110 62 125 28 266 75 128 112 148 108
14% “16% 14%  13% 14% 14% 15%  14% 11% 14% “13% 12% 15% 14% 13% 15% 17% 18%
o
2095 671 784 640 372 440 805 478 669 446 980 227 1815 530 988 746 891 607
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - L/M - NJO/P - Q/R

P 3
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_10 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The security of my deposits in financial institutions (e.g., banks, etc.)

Sexual
Orientation

ravel Next Year

T
Political Region Urbanicity Compared To Last HvVC
Wave Freg-
194 Fly uent  Freg-
(11710 More Fly  Splurge Single uen
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- For More on AiF k
11/12) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ Biz Times Airfare line Ticket
®w ® © ® 6 ® © ¢ O O «© O »m N © P Q@ ®
2095 653 816 626 366 440 956 333 672 446 977 239 1818 536 965 735 856 589
2095 671 784 640 372 440 805 478 669 446 980 227 1815 530 988 746 891 607
1229 391 467 371 224 239 486 280 417 273 539 146 1059 344 618 471 540 368
59% 58% 60% 58%  60%  54% GC;% 59% 6&% 6&% 55% 64% 58% 65%  63% 63% 61% 61%
523 162 212 149 86 91 221 125 199 120 205 69 444 158 265 207 239 170
25% 24% 27% 23% 23% 21% ZZ% 26% 32% 2:{% 21% 30% 24% 30% 27% 28% 27%  28%
706 229 255 222 138 148 264 155 219 153 334 7 615 186 353 264 301 199
34% 34% 33% 35% 37% 34% 33% 32% 33% 34% 34% 34% 34% 3% 36% 35% 34% 33%
866 280 318 269 148 201 319 198 252 173 441 81 756 186 370 275 351 239
41% 42% 40% 42%  40%  46%  40% 41% 38%  39% 4?% 36% 42% 35% 37% 37% 39%  39%
9 ll
547 169 195 182 95 140 191 120 155 107 285 61 466 115 235 165 215 135
26% 25% 25% 28%  26% 362% 24%  25% @ 23%  24% 2%% 27% 26% 22%  24% 22%  24%  22%
319 111 122 86 53 61 128 78 97 67 156 20 290 71 135 110 137 104
15% 16% 16%  14% 14% 14% 16% 16% 14% 15% 16% 9% 15% 13% 14% 15% 15% 17%
2095 671 784 640 372 440 805 478 669 446 980 227 1815 530 988 746 891 607
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - L/M - NJO/P - Q/R

P 3
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_11 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The solvency of U.S. banks (i.e., the ability for banks to afford their own debts and liabilities)

- - Sexual Travel Next Year
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Compared To Last HvVC

Wave Freg-

194 Fly uent  Freg-
(11710 More Fly  Splurge Single uen

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- For More on AiF k
11/12) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ Biz Times Airfare line Ticket
®w ® © ® 6 ® © ¢ O O «© O »m N © P Q@ ®
2095 653 816 626 366 440 956 333 672 446 977 239 1818 536 965 735 856 589
2095 671 784 640 372 440 805 478 669 446 980 227 1815 530 988 746 891 607
1328 425 515 387 233 288 509 298 440 296 592 156 1141 371 658 499 569 389

63% 63% 66% 61% 63% 65% 63% 62% GE% 66% 60% 69% 63% 70% 67% 67% 64%  64%

o
495 150 211 133 82 95 191 126 182 102 211 73 404 165 276 212 219 170
24% 22% 25% 21% 22%  22% @ 24%  26% 2}1% 23%  22% 3’\%% 22% 31%  28% 28%  25%  28%
q

833 274 304 254 151 193 318 172 258 193 381 83 736 207 381 287 350 220

40% 41% 39% 40%  40% Aﬁ% 39% 36% 39% 43% 39% 37% 41% 39% 39% 38% 39% 36%
767 246 269 252 139 152 295 180 229 151 388 70 674 159 330 247 322 218

3% 37% 34% 39% 37% 35% 37% 38% 34% 34% 40% 31% 37% 30% 33% 33% 36% 36%

1 n
531 166 197 168 96 107 202 125 146 101 284 50 469 111 226 169 214 142
25% 25% 25% 26% 26% 24% 25% @ 26% 22%  23% 2?% 22%  26% 21% 23% 23%  24%  23%
ll
237 80 72 85 43 44 93 56 83 50 104 20 206 48 104 78 108 76
1% 12% 9%  13% 12% 10% 12% 12% 12% 11% 11% 9% 11% 9% 11% 10% 12% 13%
c

2095 671 784 640 372 440 805 478 669 446 980 227 1815 530 988 746 891 607
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - L/M - NJO/P - Q/R

P 3
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_12 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Racial inequity

Page 243

13 Nov 2023
Table243

- - Sexual Travel Next Year
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Compared To Last HvVC

Wave Freg-

194 Fly uent  Freg-
(11710 More Fly  Splurge Single uen

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- For More on Air- k
11/12) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ Biz Times Airfare line Ticket
®w ® © ® 6 ® © ¢ O O «© O »m N © P Q@ ®
2095 653 816 626 366 440 956 333 672 446 977 239 1818 536 965 735 856 589
2095 671 784 640 372 440 805 478 669 446 980 227 1815 530 988 746 891 607
1219 260 605 354 219 249 494 258 432 242 544 162 1020 358 641 491 571 389

58% 39% B75% 555% 59%  57% 6%% 54% ?E% 54% 56% 71% 56% 68%  65% 66% 64%  64%
513 72 307 135 83 105 208 116 211 96 207 76 417 156 278 216 240 170

2% 11% 3% T20%  22% 24% "26% 24% 3% 21% 21% 3 23%  29% 28% 20% 21% 28%
706 188 299 219 136 144 285 141 222 146 338 86 603 202 363 275 331 218

34% 28% 3&% 33% 36% 33% 35% 30% 33% 33% 34% 38% 33% 38% 3% 37% 37%  36%
876 411 179 286 153 191 311 221 236 204 436 65 795 172 347 254 320 218

42% é}[l)% 23% 48% 41%  43% 39%  46%  35% 4('1% 441% 29% Aﬂ% 32%  35% 34% 36%  36%

9

426 181 106 139 87 87 148 104 104 88 234 33 390 95 179 128 158 99

20% gg% 14% 2%% 23% 20% 18% 22% 16%  20% 24|% 14% 21I% 18% 18% 7% "18%  16%
450 230 73 147 66 104 163 117 132 116 202 32 405 77 168 126 162 120

21% é}é% 9% 28% 18% 24% 20% 24% 20% ZE% 21%  14% ZE% 15% 17% 7% 18% 20%

e il

2095 671 784 640 372 440 805 478 669 446 980 227 1815 530 988 746 891 607
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/F/G/H - TIJ/K - L/M - N/O/P - Q/R

P 3
Overlap formulae used.




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_13 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Gender inequity

Sexual
Orientation

Travel Next Year
Compared To Last

Political Region Urbanicity HvVC
Wave Freg-
194 Fly uent  Freg-
(11710 More Fly  Splurge Single uen
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- For More on AiF k
11/12) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ Biz Times Airfare line Ticket
®w ® © ® 6 ® © ¢ O O «© O »m N © P Q@ ®
2095 653 816 626 366 440 956 333 672 446 977 239 1818 536 965 735 856 589
2095 671 784 640 372 440 805 478 669 446 980 227 1815 530 988 746 891 607
1009 224 507 278 196 212 401 200 370 189 450 152 832 332 550 458 477 354
48% 33% 65% 43% 53% 48% 50% 42% 55% 42% 46% 67% 46% 63% 56% 61% 54%  58%
BD B H H JK M ¢} (¢} Q
386 57 227 102 70 74 159 83 166 65 155 66 310 140 201 183 189 155
18% 8% 29% 16% 19% 17% 20% 17% 25% 14% 16% 29% 17% 26% 20% 25% 21%  26%
BD B JK M [¢) [¢} Q
623 167 280 176 127 138 242 117 204 124 295 86 522 192 350 275 289 199
309 “25% ‘3% 2% 34% 3% 0% 24% 3% 2% 0% 3o 20% 6% 3% 37% 32%  33%
1086 447 = 277 362 176 228 404 278 299 258 530 75 983 198 437 287 414 253
52% 67% 35% 57% 47% 52% 50%  58%  45%  58% 54% 33% 54% 37%  44% 39%  46%  42%
CD C EG | | L NP R
530 185 159 185 95 105 189 141 153 115 261 33 488 118 243 152 219 114
25% zg% 20% 28% 25% 24% 24% 29% 23% 26% 27%  15% ZZ% 22% zg% 20% ZRS% 19%
9
556 262 118 177 81 123 215 138 145 142 268 42 495 80 195 135 195 139
21% gg% 15% zg% 22% 28% 21% 29% 22% zzl% 27|% 19% zz% 15% 2!8% 18% 22% 23%
e n
2095 671 784 640 372 440 805 478 669 446 980 227 1815 530 988 746 891 607
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - L/M - NJO/P - Q/R

P 3
Overlap formulae used.

Page 244

13 Nov 2023
Table244




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_14 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Climate change

Sexual
Orientation

ravel Next Year

T
Political Region Urbanicity Compared To Last HvVC

Wave Freg-

194 Fly uent  Freg-
(11710 More Fly  Splurge Single uen

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- For More on AiF k
11/12) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ Biz Times Airfare line Ticket

®w ® © ® 6 ® © ¢ O O «© O »m N © P Q@ ®
2095 653 816 626 366 440 956 333 672 446 977 239 1818 536 965 735 856 589
2095 671 784 640 372 440 805 478 669 446 980 227 1815 530 988 746 891 607
1322 284 636 401 240 295 501 286 484 243 595 174 1115 389 677 521 612 415

63% 42% 81% 63% 64% 67% 62% 60% 72% 54% 61% 7% 61% 73% 69% 70% 69%  68%

BD B h JK i Op

683 106 383 194 117 141 266 159 258 117 308 96 574 201 356 268 334 216

33% 16% BAS% 3&% 31% 32% 33% 33% 532% 26%  31% 4’\%% 32% 38% 36% 36% 37% 36%
639 178 254 207 123 154 235 127 226 125 = 287 78 542 188 321 253 278 199

30% 27% 3%% 32%  33% 33% 29% 26% 34% 28% 29% 34% 30% 35% 32% 34% 31% 33%

g
773 387 148 239 133 144 304 192 184 204 385 53 699 142 311 224 279 192
37% 5[8)% 19% 35% 36% 33% 38% 4(%% 28% Atlﬁ% 351% 23% 38% 27% 3’&% 30% 31%  32%
n

393 179 92 122 81 71 146 95 89 97 207 34 349 81 164 124 149 87

19% (:25% 12% 18% 22% 16% 18% 20%  13% zzl% 21I% 15% 19% 15% 17% 7% 17%  14%
380 208 56 117 52 73 158 98 95 106 178 19 350 61 147 101 130 105

18% 31% 7% 18% 14% 17% 20% 20% 14% 24% 18% 9% 19% 11% 15% 13% 15% 17%

CD [} e e Ik L N q

2095 671 784 640 372 440 805 478 669 446 980 227 1815 530 988 746 891 607
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - L/M - NJO/P - Q/R

P 3
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_15 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Artificial intelligence (Al)

Sexual
Orientation

ravel Next Year

T
Political Region Urbanicity Compared To Last HvVC
Wave Freg-
194 Fly uent  Freg-
(11710 More Fly  Splurge Single uen
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- For More on AiF k
11/12) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ Biz Times Airfare line Ticket
®w ® © ® 6 ® © ¢ O O «© O »m N © P Q@ ®
2095 653 816 626 366 440 956 333 672 446 977 239 1818 536 965 735 856 589
2095 671 784 640 372 440 805 478 669 446 980 227 1815 530 988 746 891 607
1264 375 482 407 225 282 486 271 429 295 540 145 1094 325 577 444 533 363
60% 56% 6[1]% Gg% 60% 6;‘1% 60%  57% 6?% 62% 55% 64% 60% 61%  58% 60% 60%  60%
530 142 217 171 88 111 210 121 186 136 207 58 455 142 249 196 222 169
25% 21% 2&% ZZ% 24%  25%  26%  25% 2&% 3%% 21% 26% 25% 27%  25% 26% 25% @ 28%
734 234 264 236 137 171 276 150 242 159 333 87 638 183 327 248 311 194
35% 35% 34% 3%  37% 32% 34% 31% 36% 36% 34% 38% 35% 34% 33% 33% 35% 32%
831 296 303 233 147 158 319 207 240 151 440 82 721 205 411 301 358 244
40% AS% 39% 36% 40% 36%  40% 43;% 36%  34% 45)% 36% 40% 39%  42% 40%  40%  40%
cl
509 176 186 148 99 86 195 129 148 88 274 56 442 116 250 176 212 132
24% 26% 24% 23% 27'% 20% " 24% 27f% 22%  20% ZE% 25% 24% 22%  25% 24% 24% 22%
n
322 120 117 85 48 71 124 78 92 64 166 26 280 90 161 126 146 112
15% 12% 15%  13% 13% 16% 15% 16% 14% 14% 1/% 11% 15% 17% 16% 7% 16% 18%
2095 671 784 640 372 440 805 478 669 446 980 227 1815 530 988 746 891 607
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - L/M - NJO/P - Q/R

P 3
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - November 12, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

COVID-19

Inflation

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?
Summary Of The Worst Is Behind Us

- - Sexual Travel Next Year
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation Compared To Last HvVC

Wave Freci-
194 Fly uent  Freg-
(11710 More Fly  Splurge Single uen

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non- For More on Air- k
11/12) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ Biz Times Airfare line Ticket

®w ® © ® 6 ® © ¢ O O «© O »m N © P Q@ ®
2095 653 816 626 366 440 956 333 672 446 977 239 1818 536 965 735 856 589
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